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TARLE NOo 1

A Table showing the clessificeti-n of the respondents
sgeording tn tholr ege, sox and Institution,

N t S

age in yeors An r on abaervation HRome
Nikat an Home for boys o2 gizle
Molas m Penales’
rokal Iokel
4 tod 09 (6% (149 V(2  16(11% 43(31)
9 to 14 33 (24% (1979 M43 (149 79(57)
14 to 18 03 (4% 5(4% lo0(8% s(4m 16(12%
: ! i -
Total 3 £7(34% S1(3%  98(%0% 42{% 100(0%

Above table indicetas that,
N 31% of the respondants are {n the ego grmup of 4 to 9,
out of whigh 6% of tha respondants staying in aniket
Niketen are Mcles.

14% of the respmdients staying in osbsarvstion home
for boys are males ’

11% of the respondants staying in obssrvetion home
fox girls are famsles,

B) 37% of the respondants axe {n the oge group »f 9 to 14
out of whigh MN of thw respondmts staying in aiket
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Nixeten arc males, 19% of the Lespondonts staying in
gbna:'m:xm home £o52 boys sro malas,
14% of the respondants st aying in obsctvetion home

for gicls gro fanales,

12% of the respondents ars in the e geouwp »f
14 to 18, ‘aut of which 4% of the gaspondents et aying 4in
siket Nikatzn are Melose
4% of the :ea:pmdmta staying in obsarvetion home for

bays arq m:las,

4% of the respondents stoying in sbscrvation home
for agirls ore fomoles,

34% of the respondants staying in Aniket Mikatan ore

ma)ee, '

70% of the mule xeapondents stayiong 4in obsarvstion
homa SOF boys oce malos,

% of the feusle Cespmmdcics st aying 4n obsazvatim
hoama for girle are fenalas.

Wl ‘From the above malysis tesaearch student
found thae". mafority ( L.0. 70% of the raspmdots
arg mal os, ﬂa.béity ( 1,0 579 of the cospondenia
aze in the zge gfup of 9 to 14 ycars,

Purther only 3% of the totsl resmondents ace
accormodatoad in an Instituti-n nemoly Aniket Miket ale
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wibch 48 basically maant £or destitutes, lowvevaer
66% of the destitutes (7u. of which X% g malas
& D% ere famalas) ere deprived of the fegllity of
the dostitute homae and are gompelled to stey in
the observation homes.
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IABLE NO. 2

A tabla showing the glessfificatinn of the raligions

nf the male snd fonale respmdants:

Religion ' Tot al
Males %aea
Hindu 89(64% 34 (24 1M4(85%9
Musiim T (3 % 8 (6% 15(11
christien 2 (1% - 2{(1%
Total » 98(70% 42(30% 160 (100%

C)

- - < P oy

The above tabla indigesten thet,

88X of the respondonta exe Hindus, out of them
64% of thoe respondents gca melas, M4% of the
gaspondant & are faenalae.

11% of the respondents are “usiime, "t »f them
3% of the respondents zfe males,
6% of the respondaonts ste famalas,

1% of the respondents aca christians, cut of them
all are malos,

gonglugion:s From the above analysis it {s obeecvad
that the majority (1.8, 88% of the respondonts ate
Hinda,
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This £t# beceurze »f the fect that the majreity »f
the pepulatiosn in Xolhapur Adistrict is Hindu,

Muslim cespondonts efe only 11% and thst the
chrcistiss age just 1% 5 which seams t5 ba in propoction of
the poputletion in the wolhspur distriet,

s



~IARLE N0, 2

A Table showing the qlassificotion of the sducstimal
status of the Male & Fenzle respondemts,

Edugstiongl sStstus Total
Males Fanalos
Sgchnol for mentally 2019 - 201% Y
rat arted |
Primery oducstim 62(4%5% 32(23% 4689
Secondary edugation 32(23% 4(3% ) W(NY
Not sttanding Sghinol 201% (4% 8({3v%
Totels 98(70%) 42(30% 140{ 1007

Above Teble indicetos that ¢
A) 1% of tha respondants are attading the echoo) for
mantally retarted and o1l of:then. aue males,

B) 88% of the raespondeonts are &ianding yrimery 8chnol, out of
45% of the regpondants are males, ond 23% of the

rasponidants are femclas,

C) 2% of the xassandants sfe at>anding soecondary school
out »f thew 23% »f tha raspmdon®e arg mzles and
‘3% of the respondants aca famales,

D) 5% of the respmdents are not attending the school,
mrt of thom,
1% of tho rospmmdaents arge msles
4% of the roespondants zra fonales,
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conglugionge Fron the above snalysis rasgerch student
fand thet majority (1,0, 68%) of the respondents sre
gttending the primery school,

5% of the rospondents sre not esttonding tha School, "ut
of which majogity (L.0. 4% are femslos,

The petemtage ( 1.9 39 of famsle raspondents who
ars taking sagomdary edugation is vory lass st (39 es
compacad to that of the male respondonts which 18 (237.

xt'ia also secn thet majority of the respondents are
sttanding the schonl, Tha dilldren who ace montally
&k ordod ere eleo stending the school for nentally
cetcrdad ghildran, Institution {e spamding extrs smount

for thase respondents,

The 5% of tha raspsndents cra not attaerding the school
at 811, But o»f shicih (4% majority are females, All of these
girls bolong to the artoup 3 Af tobla He, 1 & a8 Chey cre
grown up girley they sre shy t= join thae achiols ot thotlyf

present age,

It 18 £ound thet 952 of the responients ofae toking
oducetion eithaer ot primary of Saoomdaty lavel which @
catt ainclly indicatos that tha fnvolvad Inatitutisn {n the
study are wall swere abnut the cducstion of the cespondants,

see



TABLE NO, 8

A Teble showing the clessificatim nf mole & famole
Tespmmdants sccotding to thelir type »f family,

' ]
Type of Family = 5 ax | Tot el
Joink family 24(17% 8¢ 69 ; 32(23%
Reclosr family 73(51% (2N 100(71%
without family (2 3¢ 4% 8( 64

Totals 98 (70% 42(0% 140 (2009

Tha adove tadle indicstes that

A) 23% of the Raespondmts are from the joint femily L.e,
out of thon 17X are males & 6% are fenales,

B 71% of thae Respondants sre from chae nucloer family 1.6,
nut of tham 51% ore meles & ¥ are foncles,

C) 6% of tho raspmdents sce vith-at fomily 1.0, out of

than 2% are malaes & 4% sre famales,

In this Table the hypothaesis No, 1 1.6. " Tho mge
mein Loeson of destituion s nuclear family system
couplad with dasth of eitiar of the parents' {s praved,

50 we gt onclude that g



conglusions The respmdeits fram the nuclear fenilies
aso in majority (f.a 719 . amongst the
6% tespondents who ere without femlly wmojority
{4, o 4% ) ore fomaloa,
enly 23¥ of the respondants cre from joint
fanily, It secoms that of the decotying of the
Joint fanrily syston {8 mo »f the importent

gtoze for tha destitution,
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TYPESOF FAMILY,

NO-A.

i,

SCALE- 4C M. =59 RESPONDENTS

INDEX -

MALE - IO
FEMALE S

554
519

50 |
40T
201

20%
B = &

N N\ nT(’;Is
! 5




TARLE N0, 3

A teble shwding the qlessificatim nf the
raspmdents acedding t» thetlr pareitsl steatus,

paggat el Stetus

Mothot | StapeMothor Fot ﬁa Step.fether

Alive MM | SN :mamg M
Daed ;| 66(47%9 - i 90(64% | -
BRan awey from liome ; - - ‘ 1209 33 % -
Diworce | - - M ' -
Desact od 3 1(1% - 1019 ; -
In peieon i - - 2019 | .
Don't have 1 - 1240129 | - %137(98,0
‘ ;
Total 10019 140(100% ; 1h(ms@§i§ 140 (100%

i
‘ {

Abyva tiblae indlestas that o

1) A) Mothers »f the 52% of the respmdents ore clive
B Mothers of the 47% of the raspodents are daed,
C) Mothars ~f tha 1X of tha resprdents have dascr:oed
thoeir childcaen,
2 &) Fothoets 2£ the M4% of the raspondon:s sfg alive.
) Pathers »f the 64X of the cespmidants are deed,
C) VFethaors »f the 9% of the :espmdénw have un
away from tholir home,
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D) Fathers of the 1% of the raespondents ere divorcged,

B) Fathors of thae 1% of the raspondants hevae
desort ad thelz femily.

¥} FPothers of the 1% of the raspondents ace in
prison,

11% of the respondmts hove stap-mothes,
® 89% »f the raspondents don't have step.mnthes,

z

A) 2% »f the responents hove stap. fethor,
B 91% of the respondants 't heve step.fothar

CONCLUSEON,
From the abnve analysis rassarch student £ound tiak

the majority (1.6, 647 of the rospondants d» not
heve fathar, and &7% of the raspondents do not hevae
mothes, So the respondents having no fether ere high
in pacecantaega,

We ean ¢nclude that because »f the bokan homo
condition, or the desth of sa of both the parents,
childron hevae to suffer dostinstim, Particul aXly whan
a fathet of the ciilld balonging tn the lower acmomic
geoup »£ the sncioty dias, it bacomes a grast loss,

Majneity nf thae mathers of such dhildren, ere nnt
capebla tn tekg 211 the burdem »f thetr family mnd
ultimataly the chitldren ate forced to dastitute 1ife,

. 0



TARLE HOp §

A tablo shinwing the elasssifigetisn »{ the raspodents
i{n tarms of the coosms £5¢ nHt heving parerts,

Reasms »f nt having Parents

Fekhot Yok hat

Notursl desth B(NH {339
uzdag 6( 4% 11( 89
Sulctde 1 1% 2 19
Ren em2y from homag with 12( 2% 8( 69
sther parson (
Acct dent LTI -
Aleoholimm | aam -
D't Xnbw LY S -
Hava pecoits ; 34(242) 73(529
Tok o1 10N 140(100%

Abave teblo indicetaee that ,

A) Pue €5 natursl deeth 774 of the reapomdents lost
\ their fathars and 33% of the respmdents lost their
mathats,
™ 4% of the respmdets fothors sra murderaed and that
8% »f the respmdonts mothats sre macdocod,

C) 1% of the rfasprdents® fothers have committod sulcide,
a8 2130 1% of the raspondaents ~athats have dlod
bacosusa nf the samg r@ason,
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) 9% of the respondents' forhors® ead 6% of the mathors

have £on awey with othor pecsen,

B) 0% of the taespondents fethors dlad of accldent and
that 22% of & are victims »f gloolwlism, 3% of the

caspodents glo not awoke nf the rasen of their fethets

desath,

» 24% of the respmdents have their fethor aliva and
52% of the respdents have thalr mothers alive,

In this table the seemid hypathasis L.0, " o8t ~f the
dastitute childron ¢oame fram hryian familica whieh (s
X many e timos rasult of Arinking hebit »f fathers

is cnformad,

conglusions Above teble shows thet mejngity of the respondents
lost thelr patents Juae to thelr neturel dooth,

Further it 18 noticed that, meny of tha respondenta
who have 108t thalir parents elther bacouse tiiay wacz alenhnlice,
ot they fan swey with sothot person, »r =« gommitting suiclide
of baing victims of murder, This brskon home condition is
casponsibla for making the ghilldron daestitua,

211 thesa Lecesns ara responsibdble in not -nly mdedng
thnsae respondents destizuto but even in affacting cthed?s
daval oping minds,
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REASONS OF THE PARENTS DEATH,
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TABLE N0 T=A

A tabla shrowing tha clessi ficatin of ﬁ}m caspmdent g
in tarms of thatr faalings zbmt thelr motheta‘_ abasonco.

\ 8 . Total
mm« Malos Q‘fmﬁu, _
$ -
|
I foal lonely and sad By 13( 9% S1( %
withothat mother,
I dma't fao) enything 13(9% 29 . 16(11%

bacesuac of mothars sbsaoice

Have mothatse 47{34% 26(19%9 73(52%

el B S A s G0 1 30w . At g o~ ol 5 s i o
—

Tot al 98(70% 42(0% 1%0(00%

Abnvg t sble indicstoes thet o

» 3% ~f the respondants foe) lmoaly & sad without
thelir mothoers, ~ut of whom 779 ere maloes and 9%

ata fomalas,

o) 11% of the respondeats dm't feal the azbsance of
thoi g mother out of whom 9% ofe malas, 2% sre famalas,

c) 52X of respondante including 34% malas & 19% fanales
havo mnthots,
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ZTADLE NOu J=B

4—Tublo clessificetion of tho raasons £or lonalinase of

thoe respondents geported {n Table 7.8

Ressons of foeling lonaly & i Tot el
Mples | Pamales |
i _
I camambdet my mathes 33(24% E 13(9% = 46(33%
vecy magh 3 ; g
Co-inmat cs  beat ma . S(am | - ! 5(4%
| ;
T dentt feel smything i
; :
shout mnther's sbanece 1399 | ™ . 16(11%
Hevg Mathecs 47(339 | 26(19% | 73(5%
i é
s ? ! '
Total s  98(0% | 42019 | 149(10%9
: z H
Above teble {ndicetes that,
A) 33% of thae raspondants feol lonaly without their

mothers bagause thay Tawamber theif mothers wvary much,

amonget this cstogery 24% ofa malas & 9% sroe famales,

B 4% of therospondmts fesl lonely because thaizx

co-inmut a8 beat tham out nf thase all are malas,

c) 11% of the respondonts don't feel anyting about

their moathara shsomce, ot »f tham 9% afa maloes, 2%

exe fomnles,



13)] 529 of the respondents have mothers which {nclude
33% of thoe males, 19X of the fonales,

comglusion: From the zhove enalysis , it i{s c'zer
that majority ~f the raspmdents havae mothars (L. 529
Howavet amongst the raespondents whin don't have mnthers,
mejotity of them (3759 , faol lonely & sad beczuse ~f shals
thizs snd the reason behind 12 thst , they ramavhaer thelir
mothets vorym mugh ( f.0¢ 33% ),
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TABLE N0, !

A teble showing the clessificetion »f the raespondents

acentding to thaelr foealing about their fethate absenca,

reeling ebout the fsthor's absoucs

No of cespondents

RN S

Don't feol anything 39(B/%
Faal very seod ; 43(31%
Rargmbar Iim tHn mugh ‘ 11 ( 8%
Fael orphan withmut Mo . ‘ (7%
FPaol afreid witiimat Nim 3( 2%
Hevae Fathers 34 (M9

Totals ; 14(300%

A)

D)

Abave table {ndlestes that,

BY of the respondents den’t f£oel anything sbout
thaeir fetharas absagicQ.

31% of thq cespondants feal vory sad about thelr
fetharts cbaence.

8% of the respondsits Lamembor thelr fathars tno mugh,

7% of the rospondants €£nqal orphan bagsuse of their
fether's sbasmncae,
2% nf the resnondents fael afraid bacouse »f their
!afh\cta shsanco,.
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249 o tha respmdents heve fethers,
gomglugi s Paccuse »f tha fathars absones majesity

af the cespmiants (489 either foal vary sad, orphen, afsai
afrsid, ot thay miss thelr fothars t~o much, Al
thesae feclinne ztae arising ~ut »f the hasie insconred

foelinns baceusa ~f thele £oihials ab8GICE,

But it is romackable thet 28% of the reepondents donf't
foel enytihing about their fathors' asbsenge, This can be
tha raesult of thalr fathera' alenlwliism and cruellty

tawar 8 thele family mambors,

(2 AR



TABLE NO, 9

A tabla shoking classification of the respondeats

in terms »f thelr feeclings taverds the situstion if they

had thetir fathers,

RADLE NOy O=d
Feelings of the raespondents { £ they No of Respmudents
had their fathears,
vnuld havae felt happy 46 (33%)
would hzva folt frightaened 2(6%9
would notha have felt anything 19(14%9
would heve got nice taaching from him 4(3%)
Would have baan safae in thair homes B(29
Hava fcthorse 34(24%
Tot al 10(1wo%
Above table indigates that ,
A) 33% of the respondents would have felt happy L£

they had thair father,

) 6% of tho rasprdents would heve falt ftiochhened

£ £ they had their fother,

Cc) 14% of the responleits would not have felt anything

if they hod their father,



D)

E)

10

3% of the raspondents feel theat, they would have got
nfce teaching from tholr fothee 1€ they hed him,

¥ of the respmimts faal thet tugy would heve bean

safa {n thaic ow homgs, Lf they hed their fzthoe,
gmglusiongs From the above anslysis rescstches

frund thet 96X of tha raspondeats fogsl tluet,thay would
hsve becn haspy and s«fae L tuaey had thelr fcothara,

mit there 48 ranatkebl e patcomtave »f raspondents
whor wild have folt fizigitened or wuld nat heve
folt mything L f thay hed fether ( i.0, DY. Al)
these faonlinags ute erising nut of the basie
insccured f£aclings bocouaa o€ their fothers

absaonca,

(XX R 24
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A table shewing ¢lasaificetion of the reepondants
in terms of thelr rassons £5¢ not liMing thelr fathers

Roase of disliking and fealing afrald o of ’Respoaxiegts

He naver lovod us 8(69

Heve nat seon him (19

g:a:«u:”almne ad used to 1701

He killed my mothor 2019

T 1ika my father 6(4 9

pan't hava £ather | 16(76%
Tot al 14 (100%

Above table cavesls thet,

a) 6% of the respondents dislike their fethaors baceuse
theya noever loved them,

B) 17 of thae raespondgats do not fesl wnytidng about
thaelr father bacsussz they hewn't scen him,

) 12% »£ tha gespoandonts Aislike and £zl afrald
of thelr fahoat boceusa thay vare alchnlolic and

usge to bast thenm,

D} 1% of tho respoadonts dislika, thoalr father
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baceusse they had kiled thalr mothors,

4% of the raspondonts 1ixeg thatr fothats,

76% of the coepmidats dn't hava fxthers,

gconglusiong From the abnve snelysis rescerch student

fomd that majnrity ~f the raspandsits A slive thalr
!éthara hoceuse thay ware alghahnlic 218 use ¢» hazt
them, 2o of thom heve also t114d thet thelr fethelrs
killad thair mothars in thelr praosenece, which must
have affocted thae daveloping mind »f thosoe

Eaanandent 8,

oW ®
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TARR N9 10

A teble showing the clessificution »f the respondents

ek ding to thelr paconte' attachment with them,

Pactant's mecting with the Tot al
children vathof Lhat
Parants do not ¢omae tn moeat 6(4% 2(6%) -
the ghildcen,
Patraite goma caegulerly 431( > 16(129 -
to maat thalr clldren,
Pacents came accasimmally
to maet thelir childrm C 2B(19% 3( 6%
Don't have perants | 67(e8% | 1n6(767

Totsl o ; 10(170% | 160 (100% -

Abova tabla indicstas that s

)

<)

% of tho faespondants mothots and 6% of the
raspoidenta £utiiale do not ¢came o mect thelr
childran,

2% »f the raspondsats mathers snd 12% of the

cesnpondents fothera rvagul) ofly meat thoelr chitldren,

19% of the respondmt’s mothors 214 6% nf the

respodeite fothers sccosimzlly mect thele glldren,

48% »f the respmdents dn't heve moathors oid 76%
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of the respondants dmn't hava fothors,
gonglusions Purants »£ the majocity »f the

reapmdant s come to nast tueirc chiildren in the
Institutiom, linwavar Lt {8 »~bascrved thct the
mathacs afe mnEe svafae about thalr childrmn e

exmpored tn the fzthoers

[ E RN X ]
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TABLE M0, A1

A tabla shovwing the ¢lassificetion £ the respondonts

acenrding to thalr pareats® secunation,

nocup ation Pagats
Mothers Fathers

Houso.hnld work : 2019 -
Mald servent L 1209% -
Farm 1obourer 11w 7(5%
Farrming 1(1% i 4(3%
;!gg;ng in & cloth mil} or 12(9% | -
Construction worket B8(5% 3(2%
Secvice | 3(m 7(5%
Any othet ;, 16(11% n(79
D't know 4(3% 4(3%9
Don'*t haeve parents 65(46% 106(75%

Tot aly 140 (46 % 1 (woN

ibovae tebla indicates that ,

) 1% of the mnthore® are dning hnuaos.lnld work,
] 9% of the mothers are woarting as a madd sacventa,
c) 13% »f the mothore are working as s fatm lebourers,
A S% »f the fath_ets are wtking as farm lsbourars,
D) 1% of the Mathare & 3% of the fethogs are doing ferming,
B) 9% of tha mathars ere working in a cloth mill or factory,
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5% nft the mothars & 22 nf the fothars are wHirkiw

a8 cmstrugtion wockors,

2% of the mothats & 5% of the fathers sre ocoupiod
in soma sacvica.

11X of mothars & 7% of the fethers ate Axing

othsr jobs from that of liasted above,

4 3% of the respondents’ dm't kn-w about thalr
pastats' occuapastim,

46% of the respondents don't heve mothers and 75%
nf the taspondents dm't hove fethers,

cagiueions From the above anelyeis it is found thet
46% nf the roespondants dm*'t have mnthefs end 758«
nf theam hove no fathars, Anongst 54% »f the respmdionts
having fetharsy mejority of thelr mnthers (L.a, 139
and mafotity of fothers (l.0, 5% aroe wortking as

a farm lsbourey, Besides al) the psrants acre d~ding
manual votk the roeson £or whicgh micht ba that they
afe Li11itorsta, As a2 rosult they might be gatting
wegod which are inadoquste to take up the rusﬁm&h&llty
of their chtldren and 8o ere forced to kaep tham in
daestitut ¢ homo,

LA X 2 R 4
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TABRLE Nog 12

A tabla showing the classification of the educatimal

st atus of the respondents psrents ,

BEducational status ._T_____gm
FPzthar Mot her
Illiterete 14(10%) ag( 249
Primary 7(5% 12099
Secrmdary 4(3% 18(12%
Ccollage | 2(1% -
D't know T(5%9 12{9%
Den't have paraents, 1n6(767) 65(46%
Totaly 145(100% 140( 1009

Above table indicatcs thek,

& a) 0% of the raspondents® fathars,
24% of the respondents' mothars, arg 11)itorate,

By 5% of the rasgondants* fethoers and 92 of the

respondants mothers heve tckan primary oducction,

C) 3% of the respondents fathers and 12% of the

respondents mothers hava tekan segmdary aeducction,

D} 1% of the respondonts fothers have teken ¢ollege
aducation,

E} 5% of the respondents are not aware »f thelr fethers
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educetimnal stztus and 9% »f the respondents are
not awara »f thaelr mothers educational status,

76% of the respomdents don't have fothars end 46
of the respondents don’t have mnothers,
This table has proved the 3rd hypothasis that wes

majority of the destitute hove il1literate parents,

gonglusion: So from above analysis it cen be
concludad that mejority of the tes;;onémtc {(76%
don't have fathgrs, Fether 46% of them do not hawe
mothers,

nut of thnse 24% of tha respondents having fazthers
80 & 54% raespondents having mothors, majority of
the fathers (109 & mothgrs 24% gre illiterste,

It {8 notigable that only 1 ¥ of the respondents

fathers have tzkog colleye aducetinn,

So we can cmMmclude that, in majority of the cgases,
illiterecgy L8 ne of the besic cause hehind the
soveral problems of these femilics, like manua)

work vielding low weges, aleoholism, family disputes,
ctuelty and so on,

[ B X%
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TaABrE No. 13

A table showing the male & female rospondents showing

thelr guardians ewaremess towards them,

awarnass of querdi ens S ex_ Total
tovards childraen, Mzlas Femzles

The quardims who come to | 16(12% 3(24 19(14%9
visit

Tha gueti a1s vho don'e 8{49 3( 29 (6%

come to viait

pon't heve quard ons 76(54%) 36 (2% 112(80%

- Tata) 98 (70 ) 42(30% 140 (1009

l Notay 80% of the respmdents have cithier their peronts
of have neithor parants not the guardians at all. %
of the raspondents have no parants & 8o they arae brought to
the ifnstitutions by somebody, either relsted to them or
from neighbourhond af than, This study is mainly done
ts £ind out the intercst r;ofj sugh guardiena of the

respondent 3_7

Abova tezble indicates that 3.

A) nNut of N% of the respondents having guardians,
guerdiens of 14X of tham coma to visit tham 12%
of tham ere malas and 2% of tham ara females,
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B) Ouactdime »f the 6% of the respondants dn't cme
ts visit the ehildran, Nut »f them 4% of the respmndents
aze malas 2% of the roepondents are fameles,

conglusions From the sbove mslysis (t (s evidend

that mejocity ( {.a. NN of the respondants don't
have guardians as thay heve thelir paraits or thay have
neithet peronts not guoerdians,

Majority »f “ho guacdiens (i.e, 14% come to visit
the ¢omcecned reapondeants 80 wa gan soy thet they do
have sffoction for .hoeir ghildeen, But boceuse £ the
nuclear family systan & pont aconamie omdition
they ars unedle to take the full zesponsibility of
their cidldram,

(X2 2 &
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IABLE N0, 24

A table shrwing the ¢l casificetimm nf thae sttitude
of the respmdents tovards thalr guatdims,

Table No, 14-A
attitude of the childrens towerds ¥n. of Roepmdents
thelr guardi mne, !
I like tha quardians 21(15%
I den't like the querdions 7¢( 59
I dm't have guardians 113( 80%
Total 140(100%

Iable No, 16-0
A teble showing the glcsalficatimn »f the Lacsmns
£rr 1king the guacdiane by the respondmmts,

Roasons of liking Ho nf Rgospondants
Thay love me 11(8%

They give me swoats 2019

I don't have any ~thet reletive ' 5(4%)

axcapt them,

They teka ma to their homaes during M
vagetion, §>

Don't 1likae the cuardizns f 7(3%)

Don't have guardiens 112(80%

Total 10 (100"
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Zoblae No, 143

Above table indicates thet

A) 15% of the rospondonts like their guardians,

)] 5% of the respondaits don't likae thelr guardians,

Cc) 38% of the raspondaits dm't have guatdiens,

Igble Hoe 1¢=P

A) 8% of tha respondents 1ike thelr guerdi ens beceuse
thay love thaom,

m 1% of the raspondmnts 1ike thalc guardims becsuse
they give tham sweots,

c) 4% of the rospondante 1ike thelr guardi ens bocouse
they dmn't heve other releatives,

D) 2% of the raspmndets 1ike thelir querdi ans baceuse
thay take tham haomae curing vaccatinn,

5) 80% of the raspmdaents don't havoe guardiens

gonglusiong. From the above anslysis cesaerch studant
found that maj-rity 1.0, 80% ~f the {nmates dJdon‘'t

heve guardiang, ps they cithaer have their paronts oy

thay neither have pafants nnt the qusrdiane,

Ammaag tha % »of the raspandents who heve tin guardions
majority (1.2, 8 of the raspsidans like thaeir

guardi ans baceuse ~hey h love tham,

avee
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TARLE NOg 13

A table showing the classificstin of the respondancs

ageotding to their paronts’ moanthly ingma,

Monthly income in rupeas Mothats Fothoers
0= 100 M 2(1. 5%
1»0. DO 35( 25% 21(15%)
0.0 19(13 59 6{ 4%
0= 400 12(8, 5% 2( 1.5%
400 150 1(. 59 ; -
more then %0 2(1. 3% f -
Don‘t *now 4(3%) { 4§ >0
Don't have parente 64(48% , 1I05(7%%
Total 1(100% | 140(300%
Abovae tsble indigates thet,
) 2% of the tespondants® Mathers and the 1, 5% of

theiz fathats, monthly income is botweon e 0 to 3100,

B) = 25% »f the raspondaonts mothaers' & the 15X »of thelr

fathaers, monthly incoma 12 betwam By, 1000

C) 13. 5% n£ the respodonts mothacre and the 4% of

thalr fothers' monthly income 18 batween s, 0. 1O
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8¢5 X of the rospmdants mathars® snd the 3, 5% of

the respondaonts £:thets monthly income {8 batwoen
B 3N0= 400,

+ 5% of the roq;mddnt- mothets monthly ineome ia
hetwean s, 400- %00,

1. 5% of the respondents mathors monthly tnowme Ls
morae then fn, 50/«

3% of che rospdents afe not awcra of thelr mothars
monthly inenme & 3% of the pespmdents afe not
ewake nf thoitc fathars {ncoma,

46% of th: rqer-ndents don't have mothacs' end

78% of the raspondents dm't have fathers,
gonglusion: From the above snulysis it {s cleer thet

majocrity of tha raspondents parents monthly incomo i
baotwom 35, 100 D0 . This indicetes thok majority

of the rospondents are from thae fanilics which belong
to e very lew income gLoup, |

LE R XX ]
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TABLE NOp 16

A tabla showing the clessificati-n ~f the respomdmts

acenrding to their nati’ve place i.6, Urben & Rural,

AZoa Melas Famalas Totel

Rueal 41(D% (29 44(31%9
ucben $7(41% P(W/Y 96 (69%
Tot al 98 (70% 42{ % I (1n

Abova teble indicstos thaet

31% »f the raspondents are fram the Rursl Area, out
of whom 2% are malas & 2% sre femeles,

69% nf the respondants zre from the Urban Area,

amongst then 41% are mMales & 2% arae fanalos,

conglusions Feom the above enzlyseis, resgafch student
frund thet majority 1,0, 69% »f the raspmdents sta
from the Uthan Ares. Wo gan definitely conclude that
bacasusa ~f the tepld industrislisstion and urbanisetiong
joint family system gotting abnlishad, ’msjoﬁty of the

i Fodoup odddy ot wudest 4 amidugs -
zenlues.’\aueh o savironnant 18 unable to face

-y galavity boceusa of farisus built in peoblams &

ultimately children bacome dastituss,
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A Table sh-wing the clessifigetim »f the respmdots

sec cding tn thelr iiving paciod in Balkeslyansankul,

- T Wo, O raspondents
amikat

peciod of living| Mefher , obewystim chesryerios Totel
‘ Boys gqu.u
0 to 6 Months | 1(1%9 13(9%9 1 I%) 313U1T%
6 to 12 months| (1% - | - 1(1%
1to 2 Yrs, 9( 6% 4(17% 3 18(12% 51(35%
2 to 3 Yrs, 2( 19 (%) [ Sten 14(10%
3 to 4 Yrs, 3 S(4% ) Z 2 11( 8%
4 to S Yrs, 13(9% 119 ' 4(3% 18(13%
Sto6 Yrs 8(5% (1% % 1(1% 0(7%)
6 to 7 Yrs S(4x) | - 1% 6(5% )
More than 7 Yrs, 6(4'90 - | % - 6 (4%
. i
Totael €7(33% 42( 0% 10 (1009

L s1(37%)

¢
<+
v

Abnvae teble inMcartce that,

A) 17% nf thae rtespondents are staying in Balkalyansankul

since 06 moanths nut of whem

1% of them aca staying in aniket MNikotan

9% of them afe steying in tha obsacvetion home for boys &
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7% »f then are stzying in the sbservation home
£~r qgicls,

1% of the respondants ore steying in ths Institutisn
sliice 6 to 12 mouths & all »f them aze staying in
Aiket Niketan,

35% of the respondedts ace steying in thae Institute
singe ] to 2 yrs., out of which
6% ero staying in anikat Niketen
1’% ara 3teying in the ohsetvati-n home £92 boys &
12% of thom are steying in the obsecvetion home
for gicls,

10% of the taspmndents are steying {n the Instituinn

since 2 to 3 yrs, nut of whom 1% are steying in

Aikat Niketan, 5% sra staying in the Nheervatim h-me
for boys &

4% are staying in the sbservastion home for girls,

8% of the respondonts ere staying in the Institution
singce 3 to 4 yes, which {nciude 2x of them staying

in Andikat Niketen., 4% of tham staying in the obsarvetion
homa £o£ boys aid 2% of them stuying in the obsarvation

homa £52 gicle,

13X of zaspondents ace staying in the Institution

since 4 to S yeers ss par the fucther detells,
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9% of the roaspmdgnts 2Lq steying in Aantket Hiketen
1% of then sfe staying in tho observetion heomo for
gizrls,

7% of the respondents are stoying in the Instdtution
since S to 6 yrs nut »f thaon,

$¥ are staying in anikot Niketen,

1% ato etaying in the sbaarvatim home fnr boys &
1X are stsying in thoe observati-m home for girls,

S« of the raespondants are steying {n the Institutimn
singe 6 t» 7 yrs, ingluding 4% of tham staying in
aikaet Nikaten & 1% staying in thg obsoervetinon home
for girls,

4% »£f thos cespondants aca sicying in the Institutimn
sinca moge then last 7 yre,, & 8ll the 4% »f thon sxe
staying in amiket Niketan,

gonclugions Feom the abavo malysis Lt L8 sbsacved thet,
majority ~f the (1.0, 35% raespodents ore steying in
the Institution since last ] to 2 yrs, There {8 alen o
romatkeble percmtage of the respondemte staying in the
mstitutio fo2 morZe thon last 4 yrs (L., 3?0 ot of
wiiom 13% are from tho nbservation homaes fa2¢ boys oitls,

Acentding to rhe Roambay childron Act child cen e-sy 4in

the obsecvetion hame fo£ the maximam peciod of 3 yrs,
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fat tharae are 13¥ »f the respondents steying in the
obsarveti-m hmae £or mnore than last 3 yrs, This mioht
ba the rasult »f tho leass senctioned accosmodastion
strongth »f thae destitute children Home end thase
axcoss destitutge children are foread to stey in the

observat i homas,

(AL R Y
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TARLE No, 18

A table showing the classificatin »f the respondents

accotding to thaeiz 1iking £or staying in the {nstituti{-ms

or at hme,
Place of staying aniket nbsarvatim| "baervakRion i'l‘nta!
Nixetan | home for home for “
boys. aqirls, ’
Like to stay in (W | IMWN M| (DY 97 (69%
Institute j
!
1ike to stay in 6(4%% ' 18(139 13(9% 3N(2%%n
Home
Like in stay in 4(3% 1(1% (1% 6(5%
both plecas,
Tot ol 47(33% 51(377 42( 0% 140 ( 100 %)

itbave teble fndlcatas thet,

A) 69% of tha raspomdents like tn ostay in the institute
wvhich includa 26% nf the respmdmts fr-m aikot Niketan
23% of the respondonts from the obscervitin Hamae fox
baye & D% ‘?f the raspondants from the nbhservetimn
homa for b&, and
Px-of -the-respondoits feamtheobservoti-n-—hame far

gistls,

R) 2 »f the respondmts wmald lika to stay & home
out »f them, 43% of the fespmdmts src from aniket
Niketan, 13% of the respmdents cre from the

observatinn home f£or bhys and
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9% of tha raspmdonte arae from the nbservetim

homo £ar girclse,

5% nf the Tespoiente pquelly like tn stay in

both the pleaces ~ut of whom 3% ere from anikot Niketan
a1d 1& eech from the obsarvation homa fnor boys

md qgicls,

conglusions To congludae it is obsorved that mojority

(Leas 692} of the rosponiants 1ike to stay in

Salkalywisankul, whigh Ladlgetes tiaet the Institutim

is successful in *aeping tha ¢hildren hanpy.

(A 2 KR J
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TABLE N9, 19

A table showing the classificetion »f the tospomdemts

acentding t» the Institutisnae :nd the Laagys »f thelr 1ixing

to 1ive {n the Immstitutim,

}

i

Respmsee of the angxat | nbservation nbsafvation Total
caspondents Niketan; homa for  home for
boys .
Like the facllitics - 16(11%| I7(7.8%)  7(5%  133(23,9)
provided by Institute ;
Enjoy to liva with . 12(9% 7% | - 21(16)
Puamds n gugirule ;
Don‘t heave home (8% - | 1{5% 8(35, 5%
::Snmlc conditi-n L8 | V(5% | 6(&%9 , 4(3%) 17(12%9
Nobody 18 ot house to | - 2(1% L 4(3%9 6( 49
look after, % ’
Don't 1ike femily 159 159 | 201% 429
Mambor, i
vwhan live at home 4(3% % 1(s 5% f - 'ES(S..'M
beacause £ bed gompany ! ‘ !
of friomde a20opt bed ! ;
Mathar told tn ltve - ] .59 21% 31 5%
hare, ;
step mnthar givee - - D 3(2%5M 3%
traubla ot home, 5 :
Don't llke to !ive in . 6(44) | (150 | 13(10.5) (23,59
Instituti-n : |
Total | 4703349 (6w 42)31%  1%0(100%
| | /

A table {ndicetas that ,



A)

¢)

D)

122

22, 5% of the raspondoats like t2 live in the Institution
bacausae they like the fecllities providaed by their
Institute, "t of whom 11X afae from anikaet Nikatcen,
7. 5% ero from the observetion homa £o8 boys end 5%

are from tha obeetvetion home for gLrls, ' i -

16X »f the respondents 1ike to live in the Institution
bac aise thay anjoy to live with thalc friands in the
Institutian, This cet sgeory {ncludaes 3% frm afikat
Miket an,

7% frm mthe obaervation homa far boys

% 5% of tha raespydents 1ike €5 1ive in the Institutimm
haceusa thay d-n't hova hi-me, ~ut »f whom , 8% sca from

Anikat Niketasn 5% are from thie nbeasrvation hme £ girls,

12% of the raespondents like to live in tha Instituti-n
bac:zuse ~f thole none agmnomic condition whigh ineluda,
S¥ from anikoet Nikaeten
4% from the obsatvation homa £~r boys &

3% from the nbsetvetion h1mma far qgirls,

4% of the roespmiants li%a to 1iva in the Institution

bacausa there 18 nobndy in thaetr hruse tn 1ok aftar

them, out »f whom 1% are fr-m thg »bhsctvetin hmae £+ boys &

3% are from tha »bserveti-n h-mg for gicia,

T ———,
S et A, >
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bacause thoy don't like their femily mambars including
e 3% of them from miket Niketan
.« 5% of them from tihe nbsarvetion hname for boys

1% of them fr~m the nsbsacrvetion homa f£or girls,

3, 5% of the rospondants 1i%ge t2 1ive in the Inetitutimm
bacause shan thiey live & home boagause of the bad
compeny nf them friends they 21so adopt bad hebits
tiigough ther, "t of such cespmcdents,

3% ate from rafkot iketan

57 exg from tha nbsgrvatisn home £a2 boys

1¢ 5% nf thae cospodonts li%e to live in the
Institutiosa bacsmsg thell mothers hove told thaor

to do 80 &ll such traspondeits cfe from zaiket Nikoeten

2. 9% of the respondants 1ikac £o live in the Inatitutisn
because thaelr stepmotiiece trouble than st hema, A1) sugh

respondents &9 ffom tha »Absaervation heme for girle,

2, 5% nf thoe reepmdents 4m't 1ike t» live {n the
mstitutisn, dut »f wihiich 4 are from Anivet MHikaotan,
15¢ ara frm the ohvecaati homa £a2 boys

10.9%% ara from tlv »hsarvetisn hame £5¢ girls,

conglusian:s From the above snalysis, roesearch student
found that, majority ( 1.0, 23,54 »f the ceaspondents
like to live in the Iastitutlion bocousza they like the
faclilitias provided by tiio Institusg, 16% of them
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amjoy tn live with their frieids in the Institutiom
and 12% of thon bacsusa »f their poor ecoaomic

condition wmt tn steay thera,

S0 we cin ¢mclude thet the reepomdammts
srta found t» be henpy in the atmosphete »f the
mstitutin,
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TANE NO, 20

A table showing the ¢lessificeti-n of the respmdents

ecentding to the i{nstitutions and tho reasms »f their

1iking to 1ive & home

!MVattm

i i
obsaorvetion Total

Raspomsas of the Miket
Aaspondaonts Niket an| homa £or home for
boys gicle
Fanily manbaets love 8(6% | S5(e% 6(3. 59 19{15. 9
Coeinmates fn the - 8(6%n 2(1% 1079
institute best,
quarrlae with us, :
Care.tekers in the 159 159 |- 2. (1%
institute behave :
hegshly beet us, ,
Don‘t 1ixe the fsciiities : i
whi ch are provided by | | !
the {nstituti-m, i .- ! 2(1% 1 1(e 8% 3(1. 5%
Remenmber femlly ;
mambers vory much - b1 ,4(3. ] 6(4) 5%
i
Don't like tn teke :
edugetion so dont't like { !
to live here, bV o1(.8% ;- 1(. 5%
1.i%e to live in the 3¢ "éﬂl 33(23. 59 29(2239 170(69%
institute i ‘
{
Total | 47(339! s1(3%n  |42031%  |145(1009

Abovg table indicetas tuet,

A)

15, 5% of the raspondents 1ika tn stagy &£ h-me baeccuse

thate ferdly mambaers love ther whigh include

6% nf tham from the anikot Niketan



C)

1%

4% nt thon fTrm the obsatvetisn home f£or hoys,

5 5% & ~ »nf thon frm the sbsstvetion home for girle,

n,07% of the respondents 1ikae to stay at home
bocausa thelr c>inemtes i{n the institute beat them
and cquiar:@l with them, These ingluda,

€% nf ench frm the nbsarvetin hme f»e boye &

1% such from tha absecveti{ion hrmoe for gills,

1¥ of the respondonts likxe tn stay ot homa
bacasuse the cere.tskers in the Institution beheve
hecshly with then of thay best them , out »f whom,
- 5% are from the aniket NMiketn &
-%X acte from thae sbsarvati-n homa for boys,

1. 5% of the respondants 1ike to stay st homo
bacause they den‘t like the focllities provided by
the mstituti-sn, These ingiude 1 of them frem tho
nbserveti-m home £4r boys,

. 5% of them from tha nbserveti-m home for gicls,

4, 5¢ of the raspondents 1ike tn stey a home bacsuse

thay misa thaoir family mambars -t »f such cesp»dents,

1% ate from the »bservetisn hame far boys snd

3. 5% ara frm the shsarveti-n homa for girls,

5% of the respondants like to stay 28t h»me bhacouse
thay don't likoe to tekae tha aducation & all ~f them
arg from anikot Niketen,

69X of the raspondonts 1ike to live in the Institution
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69% of tho respomdants 1ike to live 13 the Instituticn
out of whigh 26% ara from the anikaet Niketan,

23, 5% sce fxom tha obsarvstion home £5r boys, nd
22% ete frem the obsaorvetion home for gizls

conglusiane Majority (1.0, 68% of tha raspondents®
1ike to etay in the Instituti-n and the respendents
thnse 1ike to stay at home of ammigst mejnrity of
the respomdents like to stay & hma bacouse thaly
favily mambars love thaem,

ARararkeble pecgantage (1.0, 7% 1s of the respmdants
who like to stey st home baceuse thelr coe-inmastes in
the Institution beet and quarrel with them, S0 we

~may say that tho elderly childrfen in the Iastitution
mast be troubling the ysungset ghtldren,

*ee
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IARLE NO, 21

A teble showing thoe glassificastinng »f the raspoadents
eceording to the Institutiong and thelr celstionsahip with
the Soecrat axy of tho oomgarnad Institutim,

Raosponsas »f the Antket Odservation Obsecvetimn Total

respmdients Nikotan homa for home for
boys gicle.
Moot & Infoom about 32(23% 22(14% 17(129 71(519
thaeir necnblans to
the Sefrcot ary
pDontt infotm asbout
tholr penbloms 15(12% (219 25(18% 69(45%
Tok sl 47(3%%9 51(35% 42(3n% 1 (1007

Abovae table fndicetea thet,

A)  S1%X of the cespondents infoom theit problems to
tha Secratary, Nut of then 23X sxe from anikat
Nikat e,
14% are fram tho obsorvation hwa far boys &
12% ace from tha obsarvati=m home for girls,

B) 9% nf the ceaspmndonts & not tell their pEobl ane
tn the Sacratery ~ut »f whm
12X are from infket Mkctan
21X ere from the observetion homae for boys &

18% gre from the abacrveti-m hamae for ainls,

gcmglusions From the shove snalysis (¢ {s evidmt
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that majority ( 517 of the respondents maet the
Seccetary and tell him of theiz problems, sut »f
whrm majority ( L., 230 of the childgon are frm
anjikaot Nikatan, Howover a ramarkable pefcentege

of the rospondants (49% don't tell their problaoms to
the Seccotary and majeoty of sugh are from the
obsarvation homa for boys, and the sbsccvation horme
for girls,

LA AL X
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IARLE NOo 22

A table showing tho classifigetin »f ha respmiants

secHsding to the Institutisns and the reasssns £ not maeting

the Saecratary »f the Institution,

Responsas ~f the Anfret nbearvetion Obsarvetion Total
Raespondents Niketen home for heme for
boys gisls

Fool sceced to moot Kk
him, 11{(8%9 15(11% 9(7.3% 35( 38, 59
Preal shy to meat
him, (29 4(3% 8(6 % 18(11%
Cato.t stars scolds, 1(.59 2(1% M 29 6(8. 5%
give puntstwent {f
thaey try to cnitech
thae Sacret gy
still dm't - 6(4% $(3 5% 11(7,. 5%
cagxmise eech othet
Rlder childram best
L€ thoy try to taell - 201% - 2(19
mything to Secretary
Mogtto Sacra ery 32(22,5% 2(16% 17(12% 71(30. 5%

Tot al 47(33% S1(38y 42(81% 140(190%9

Absve table indicetea that,

A) 26, 3% of the raspmdonts erae sgerod to maet the

Sacret ety "t of wvhom
8¥ are from anleet Nikatan

11%¥ ore £r-m the obsacvation home f£or boys &
7. 5% are from the observetion home far qirlas,



131

11% of the casponicnts faol shy to mact the
Seccotary wilgh f{nglude

2% from tiw Aniket Hiketen

3x fxom tho obsecvation homo £or boys

6% from tha obascvetion homa for ginls,

3, 5% of the raspondents dm't meet the Secratefy
becausae the cerse. tikors sebhld them a2 punish tivm,
1f thay ¢try to gontagt the Secretasry, "t »f thom,
« 5% are frem anikxet 'iixeten,

1% ere from the sbservetisn homa far boys &
2% afe from the ~bservotiom hame f»r qirle

7. 5% nf the raepmdants dm't meat the Secraetary
hacaustad they dm't knw sasghesthet, "t of sugh
taspondaents 4% are from the absatvetisn homa o0
boys and 3, 5% are f2om the ~bsorvatioy home £z qgirle,

1% of the raspradeints dn'*t moat the Secratefy
bocause tia 01dec ¢hildten in the Institution baat tham
1 £ they try to tall enything to the Sacfet efy,Amongst

4

those sl ste from tha obsotvetion heome f£or brys, ‘]
\‘
cogglusionse From tha abnve malysis we ¢an gncludao

that the mpjrhity (1.9, 53,5 of the raspmdente
dm't moat thoe cmicoined sactetsyd dus to some W the
othet feer elemant,

[ X2 ¥ J
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TABLE N0, 38

Table showing the classificetim »f the respandants
agcording ts their primety nodds mad 1ts ful filment,

Rasponses of the
Laspondent 8
sufficimt 1% 137(97% 139({99%
tnsuficlmt 1(1% ) 3 I 1 19
Tot al 142 ( 10" 12 {00 | 14 (10N

Above teble Indicetas that,

A} 99% of the respondants® fael that the €904 nravided by
the Instituti-n (e sufficiont, mly 1% of the respondents
faal that it is ftasufficient,

B) 97% of the respondents® fael thizt tha glathing provided
by the Institutim te sufficiant, 3% of tho raespondents
feal thet it is fnsufficiaent,

)  99% of the reepmdaentes’ fae) that the badlng provided by
the Inatitution is sufficiont, 1% of the respmdants’ fgol
thet 1t L8 insufficient,

Hore 7th Hypothaesis {s nroved 1,0, "Tha destitutes childron
coma to doestitute homas meinly to got the primary noods
.%i‘ﬂ@a.g
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Respscess of the Fond Clothing Badaing
Respondants
r.ike 1t 137(97%) 131(5 ) 139( 99%
Dislike it 3
Tot el 140(100% 10(ny 10{voxn

tbove table indicetas thsk,

A)

<)

97% of the reapmdmts like the $90d pcoviddd by the
institutinn,
3% of thom Gislikae {t,

93% of the respmdents 1ikae the glothing provided by
th fastitution,
7% of tham dn't iive it,

99% of the respsmdents 1ike the badding provided by
the {nstutitution, 1% of them Aelike it,

gonglusione Fram the ebove obsacvetion it (s claar that
the majority of the raspsndonts heve no complaints and
they sfe sstisfiod with the basic £504, clothing and
bedding facilities provided by the institutiom,

LA X ]
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OPINIONS OF THE RESPONDENTS ABOUT

FULFHLLMENT OF PRIMARY NEEDS,
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A table showing the clessificetion of the Laspondents

in the di fforent institutions escgcording to thalf suggesti-ns
fox battars cuality »f the £104,

Suggestions of tha
Raspondont s

orsins shnuld ba clecned.

bcked

ba given

froquently

-  (4x)

bafore use ; - S(4%
Cheppeties sh~utld be well | f |
cad - 4(3% - - 4(3n
Flour should be eleved '« - 2(1.5% - C 21.5%
Salad, papad, plckle shmld : |
ven st - B YEV S I
Swaats should ba prapared : ] :
201,51 6(4,5% (2% 11 8%
Milk should bs given S(4% | 1(.9% 21,59 | 8% 69
Fruits should be provided| 1(0.5% 1(.3% - | 2¢ 19
: ¢
Bhaksti (Breasd)should be § j
Mesela shnuld bo usad o1 ’i ;
prapacing o4, 1. ‘?ﬁ; - - 1{e 5%
Ri¢e should be given m‘ﬂﬂ 1.(e 5 * - - t 1(05”
Nonevage, fond should dbe | 1
nore delicious - ; 1( 5% - - e 9%
Mattar & Blecuits,Chivede
etg. shmld be provided - ; - 1{. 5% 1(. 5%
g |
o, suggostions.fnnd fs (21 D(NN | N(1B"n 85(61%
2004, i *
Tot a1 47(34%  S1(37% 42(®%

1 (1Y
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Absve teble indicastes thet,

a)

<)

4% of the raspmdets suggested that, the grain shmld
be cleafned bafore using it f£or the f£4o4, 211 such

zespoidents are from the obsatvetimm home for boys,

3% of the Lespondants suggasted thet the Cheppties

should bo well bekoad, All such gespondents are from
the obastvation homg for boys.

1. 3% of the raespondants suggastaed that flour shoudd
ba sievad bafore use, use, All sugh Laospondents are
from the obsorvetiomm homae £5£ Doys,

7% of tha respondents suggestad that tha masls provided
should gomsist of sald, papsd, pickle, 2ut of such
rospondents of 4% of thon ste from aniket Niketan

Ix of ther are from the observetion homo girls,

8% nf the rospondants sugaaestaed thet the 'Swoots
sh»ald be prenared mors fraquently sugh raspmdiom-e
fnclude, 1, 5% from anikat Miketan, 4,50 are from the
sbastvetion homa £a¢ Doys & 2% erfe froyn “ha obsorvation

homa £or gir)s,

6% of the Respoadents sugraest ad that, milk should be
pegod ded by tha Institutinons Nut of whom 4% ared

from Aniket Niketan, 5% are from tho obhservation home
for boys & 1.5% efe from the observetion home for girls,
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1)

L)
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1% of the tospondaiats suqgestad that tha fruits should
be provided to than, Nut of tham 5% arae ££om Anikot
Niket an, 3% sre from the obscrvetisn home for boys.

7. 5% of the respondmts suggasted that their fond should
eonsist of the thekeri ( Brasd) out of those
2% of thom ere from Anikat HNiketen
1o 5% of tham sra from the sbsorveation homa for boys &
4% nf than gre from the sbservation hame for girls,

« 5% of tha responignts sugrastoed thet thote shHuld be
veriaty in the curry, “asala shmuld ba usaed for prapering
§ond, M1 sugh respmndents sre from Anftet Nivaton

« 3% of the respondents suqgagsted that the ’Rice shruld
be givens more, All »f them sfa from anikat Mketen,

15% of the raspondeits suggaestad that the Nonwvag,$ood
should be mora dolicious, aAll such raspoudents aze f£xom
the obsorvetion home for boys,

« 3% of the respondents suggestod that the Instituce

should cleo peovide Batter, Blsculte, chived: eteg,
All such respondonts aere £from the obsacvation h-me
gor girlse,

gcomglusione From the shove snslysis resoracher
fmd thet majority »f the respmdaeits (609 1ive the
food provided by the Institutiem,
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Howseaer quite a large numbar of respondents (L,0,4%

d» heve their suggestions for {mproving the quality »f the
fosd provided to them, Their suggasti~-ns of prefring
svaets mota froquantly, cglessning »f the grains nd

flour, providing ssled, pickle, papsd, butter,

blecuits, chiveda znd evan providing Mickacices , milk,
fruits, in thaeir f£00d are nxtigebla .,

Thasae sugaooestiong sii~u)l? ba tskxon into

ensidecstion by the Iastcitution,

(2 2 2]
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IABLE 110, 28

A table showing the e¢lassificction of the respondants

sccotding to thaic mlutuuons.' Lagesding the perlod ~f the
claamdng of thairc clothes

i
Pacintt »f cloth Aikat Observation) Obsgcvation Total
cloasing Nikat e home for heme for

boys gizcls
Delly weash {¢ 1 8(6% 3(29) 42 % S3({B%Y
wash {¢t twica nr @
thrice in e wesk | W(BW| 48(¥M7) - . 87(6249

Total i 53(36% $2( 0% !m( 100%

47(34%

i

Above teble indigetos thet,

A)

of tham,

6% ere from aniket Niketan

2% sxe from the obsarvation homa for boyas &

0% axe from the obsarvsti-n homa for girls,

8% of the raspondants®, clothoes is weshod delly »ut

82% of the respondents® ¢glothoes {s weshed twice

thrica & wagk, out of sugh raespoadents 2B% are from

Mmikat Nikaoten & 34% afae from the observeti-n hme

£ne doye,

conglusiqis #rom the above aeanelysis Lesesrch student
found that clothase »f the majosity »f the reepondants
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{ 1.0, 69 ero washed twice or thrics a wosk
enly 3BY% of the fospmidants® clothoes are weshed

daily =nd majority »f such raesponients sfa girls,

(2 X X J
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A tsble shvmwing tho classificatinm of the cespoudents
according to thalz Institutions ragerding the ~aecson who

washes tha clothes of thom,

Homa of tho Institutimam
Responses »f the | Tatal
tespodents | anikaet |obsarvatkon|obscrvation
'~ Niketani homg for home for
| boys qirls
| i
wysol £ L OS(4w | 2019 15(11% 27(16%9
1. eundgy . 42(30% . 49(35%) 6(4) 97(69%)
Bldax qicls oF . '
BOyS. i - - 21(15% 21(15%
|
Total i 47(362) | S1(36% 42( 0% 140(100%
i
%
Above tebla indicetas thast,
A 16% of tha respondants wosh thelr glothas thamsaelves,

out of them, 4% erg from aniket Niket o,

1% are from the osbsarvetin hinme £or boys end 11% ere
)AS

from the sbsarvations home for boys & 31X -ece—£com-the

obsetvetiton—lhome—for giis®,

m €97% of tho raspmilants gat weshad thal? ciathas
in 3 reandry nut Af tham INY sfa from andket Hiketon,
354 are from the obeatvetion homa £5r bays & 4%

»f tham are fLom tha obsarvsti-n homa f£or girls,

Q) 187 of the respondants gat their elothas washed
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from aldes qidst o boys, All such respondonts
sre ftom the odsesvati-n home for girls,

conglupions “ajrotiy (1.0, 692 of the respondants

gat their clothas wesiiad in a Lowncey, and ot

of thom majority »f the respondente ake boys,

It scams that tho girls wesh thed? clothes delly

in the Institution, since mejority ~£f tiw boys
o G50 1 o e e
nscitutiom has to pay for wesidng sd the
fovernment Crait.in. =id is not sufficiont to
maat thaesc expaisoes, 5o thae Institutinns gets
such ¢lathas washed in & leundsy mly twige of
thrice in & wotk, Though the Institution {8 eware
sbout the unhygenic gondition szising ~ut »f
this, it scams to be halploass,

[ 2 12
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A teble shwing the classsificstin »f the roespomdmts

scoding to their fnstitut{me rogerding the badding provided

to than,

Badding Mikot |Observation| Obsarwvati-n | Totael.

Nikat on |homa £or homa £o£

matross & ordinary [12(9%) | 8(6% (WY 57(41%3
bl ket
madross & woolen 35(25% | €3(31% 4(3% 82(%8%9
blankat,
Pon't have bedding - - 1(1% 1(1%
sleap in friends
bod,

Tot 2l 47(34% | S1(¥7% 42(2% 1 (30n%n

Abova table indicestas that ,

A) 41% of the respondents arop pEovided with e matress and

an ordinety blankaet as bedding, "ut of whom 9% ate

from anfket Hikxatan, 6% arae from thae observetion home

£¢ gicle,

B) 8% »f the raspndonts ara provided with a mattass

& wonlan blankot as a badding., Nut >f sugh respoideits

25% ata from aniket Nikat an,

31% are from tha »bsorvatimn

home for bkoys end 3X ara £rom thae nbsaervetion home

£oC gicls,
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1% of the respondents e not pEovidad with any bedding,
AS a gasult they sleap in thoeir friends bed, This 1%

respondant is from the shsatvation homa f£ar girls,
Conglusions From the abrve ealysis it is evident that

majneity ( 1,0, 8% »f raspmdents afe provided with
e matress & a wonlon blenkat £~ thelr hedding., Thare

is also a ramalkeble pasteomtege »f the respandents
91% who afe nt pLavided with a wnolen blankaet are

provided with mnly an 22dinery blagkat, The {nstitution
might heva failed to provide tha woolan blankets to all
the reapondants baceuss »£ thae legk »f fundsto do 8o,
Howaver mejacity of these childcen soam to setisfiocd
with whet taey have baen providaed o prasant, This 1is
becausza thay emg from such a ¢luss ~»f tha soclaty
witaze thay miqght heve got this mugh anly or baing otphan
they fae) this badding sufficieit than tast »f the
nathing,

oene
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~EABLE N0y o

A tobla showing tho Qlassificatisn nf the respondents

aecntding to thotr institutione ragarding the avalleblility »f

the besic smenitices, in the tastitution,

Responsas of the

Navae nf the Institute

Repponidants Aikat obsstvetion obsetvetion
mikxatm home for home for
boys, gizls,
Besic amanitias - N{6Y V(%9 909 (6 5%
avall adla,
Basic Anenitios 47(33% 1(1% 2019 4 (3%%
ate nnt . e
avoulagl
Tt al 47(33% 51(3 42(nn 10 {1y

Above table indigstas that ,

A) 65% of the respoundents raeaponded in favour »f the
avellabllity nf the basic emenitics in thoir Institution,
out of them 36X are £r2m the sbsarvetion homo fo8 boys

and 9% afo fom the obsarvetion hnma £o¢ girls,

B) 35% of the raspondeits mantionad sdrut thae nme.avallebility

of the basic sanitios {n thaeir Institute, Thasa

respondents {nclude I3x of them from aniket “Mikatan,

1% £xom tha sbsacvation home £52 boys & 1% »f ther from

obsarvetinon hrmae £Ar oirls,

conglupions Though majrrity (f.e. 659 respondmmts
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told thet the besic svenitios acte evilleble in

their Institutisn, a1l sich respondonts g:a frm

the »hsarvati-m homa £9¢ girlis snd boys, e ~f thom
is from anikot Mikaetan singe ell »f tham emtributing
to 33% amongst the 35X the respondents havut\\;
¢complaingd sbout the non.evelilability of the \bautg
smenitios in thair {nstitute, which i tmut;i_able. oo
It is found that these owrplainte hiﬁ a‘:uqﬁ aaut

of the fag: thet aniket ¥ixeten being run tn & \very
01d dukl4tng is not having tollats of *hdx qin and
&8 @& rosult euch respondguts havs to shace 1t Qj.th

v

the nelghbouring tnstituta,

(A X B X 4
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IaNE WO, 30¢a)

A tabla showing thae clossi fication of the caespondents

o
ageording to thelr Institutions ragerding theix faeling of
Confort in the existing mnvismmaent,
Name % the Ingtitution
awm&a 3! C OB W W st wp  W - A Y - - - ?0“2
Respondents .antxet obsarvstion obsecvatimn
Hketan home for home a2
. bﬂ’. girls,
Feel wncmfactablae 45(32% 1(1% 11 47(34%
Foal comforteble = 2(19 - $(¥0  $1(2% 93(66%
; f
) §~ i
Tot &) i 47(33% $1(3799 | 42(n7N 1 (1079
1 { ;

Above table indigates that,

tent {2 unganfazt shia nut »f

A) 34%x »f tha respondents ferl thet thaelz living
anviammaen? {0 the Iastitut
thar 32% are fr-m antkat Hikaten 1% sre fom the obsecvation
1% e from the mbsecvetion h-ma for girls,

" 66% of the reapsndants fea) tiat the 1{iving anviormmaent

in the {nstitutin {8 ¢mfortedle, Nt »f them,

1% exo from anivaet ¥iketen,

35% are fCwm the obsortvetion

home £t boys and MY aza foye W2 od2zivetian homa

for qgtrig,
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Igbla No.m(m.

A table shwing the claossificatim »f the raapmdoats

sgencding t» thale institutions rogetding the resscs bhehind

thelir uncomfoxtable faeeling.

of
NHoteg ( Bocause'mare thaen one responses

tabla is more than40)

ihe total »f the

apinions of the
Respondent 8

| Nfket mn

Aniket

Ohsarvatinon
hong £a2
boys

l

nbaccvation Toatal

homa £z
91:1‘.

Rath e olfe 3ot
gufftcziont
Letrine e not |
sufficiot

{
Peablars erising |
osut »f mat al shoat
eanf & tnedacuate
vantilation |

Bacausa »f the mud
walls, clths get
aigty and suffor
from btugs and
sthaer insacte,

Study room {8 not
avell sblc so cmnr'e
study wall

Cupbosrds axa not
sufficiont gun't
put c¢lot.s safaly

windows «£o wihout
dooks Lein watal
comas in throuyh
tham,

| 128

14(109

A DY

1{7%

4039

2(6%)

4(3%

-

19(23%

S(3n

AN

-»

19(13%

(3%

19(13%

15(10%
42(D%

1N (7%

4(3%

(329

(6

Toted

e Sy L A - o e 8 e gt o el e G

T o e

38(66%)

12(13%

32(°1%9

146 (1%

Abnve teble fndlgetes thet,

A) 13% nf thae taspondets feael that thae bathrooms

) 1]
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B)
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nat sufficimt, nut of them, IN% are from aniket
Niketenn & 3% sre frow the obhsertvation home £or girls,

1% of the raspomdants fgaal that the lstrinaes ste nnt
sufficiant, Mt »f them® 8% are from Anikaet Niketen &

2% arve from the sbasatvatio hemg for girls,

7:% ~£f tha seapondeats fael tinat since ths roof of
the butlding s s metasl.shzaat ranf, They suffer from
hotnass in summat, bogauss »f {nadaquatae ventillatim
smoka of the ghlle cmn't get out, wisigh frcitstas
thaic eyaes, All sugh gyspondente ecs ffom anikok
Hiket an,

7% of tha respondeits fa0l thzt becsuse »f the mud
walls thair clothos gat Slrty and they eleo suffer
feom the bugs #ad ather {nsaecte, 11 the respondonts
are from Anikat Niketen,

&

3% nf the respmdeute fael thal they ore uneble ta é»
thair studas, thare {8 n» sgnacat o study £Hrwm
aveilable for them, A} such respmdentis ere from

anikat MNiketan,

32% of the raspondeite feal thet the cupboards sere
not sufficlant cad so they camnt keep their glothes
safety® "t o2 tihivso cespandents,

6% sro from aniket Alkoten

13% sre from the obsarvetion homae £or boys and 13% ace
fxom the sbserveti-m homa £or girls,
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ay 6% of tho raespondants foel thet since the windows
sfe withinut danr, roiln water comoes in through them osut
nf them,
3% ero from anikot Niketan &
3% are fr-m the nbaorvation homa for girls,

Conglusions Peom thoe sbove snelysis it (s £aund thet
mejority ( L.e, 66% of tha resparydents feel =izt the
1iving evisrnment in the Institution {8 gomfoxieble
sut theore i3 e ramerkable paercentagae »f the resposadaits

{(L.a., 349 who fea) that (¢t L8 not gwmE~gtedla,

From tebla s, 32 B Lt is £rungd thet, majority
(L1ece 329 »f the respandents fael thst sufficliant
cupbrards ara not available in the astitution ad 30
they can't put thaeir clothes sef@ecThecte L8 2lsn a
ranarkobia patcent age of rospmdaats (1,0, 7% who
foe) thet hocouse mf mat a) shaat ¢oa€ thay suffer fram
hes¥® 3 aye f{eritati mn end mei~city ~f such respomdents
whn fael uncefzrobla {n tnataitutisn sra fren anitat
Nikaten, It can be gmelude’ from tha ebova two teblas
that perticnlarly the fasnandents belonging to aniket
Nikotan sra staying in an ungmfofrebie enviornmewt,

[ B2 XY )
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A table showing tha clasei ficetion of the respondents

according to their {nstitutiomms, about their faeling of

1onalsnass
‘asponasas »£f the mikﬁ stservetion [Obsarvation Totel
raspondants Nikatsn homa £of homa for
girle
Do not foel lonaly | 13(9% | 21(15% 21(15" 65(33)
Feal 1lonaly | 34(359 | 0(219 21(15% 85(61%9
Total 47(34%) | 51(36%) j‘,2(39"2) | 140 (100%
i A .

A tedla indicetas thst,

a)

3% of the raespondents do not feel lonaly in the
fnstitution, nNut ~£ the

96% are from Aniket Nixaten

15% ote frm the Absorvation home for Doys &

15% are frwm the sbsecvation home for girlse,

61X o8 the respondaaits f2¢01 loncly out ~f thom

25% afa from Anikat Nikat on

21% eafa from the obscrwasti-n hinma £~ boys &

15% ara from tho obsacrvati-n Moma for girls,

In this tsble wa can prove sut S5th hypnthosis {.0,

* Mmajnority ~f the ditldran faal 1mely in the institution,

caiclusion: From ebove snalysis roscergh student frund

that, majority (1,8,81%0-f the ram ondeits fael 1lonaly in
the institution,
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A teble showing the ¢)assificestion of the respondents

@O AIng to thelr {nstitutiang 21d thelr fealing of foor,

i i
Rasponsas ~f the | aniket | Nbsarvstion! Obsaervetion Total
caspmient e Mikaoteni homo £~2 iome for |

Brye gitls, i
Feal frightened | 3(2%) 16(11% 3(6% 77(13%
Do not fosl 44(32%9 | 35(2% | 34(%4% | 113( 81%
ftiqhtm@. 5 ¢
| suww 4>

Above taha i{ndicetes that,

N

Total 1 47(34%)

1 (1)

POV TIPSR S

19% of the responden:-s fael freightenad {un fnetitution
ouat of tha, 2% are from Ani:et Niketen
11% arg from the ~bservetinsn home for boye,

€% are from the sbserviti hanoe far girls,

81% »f tiw rospondents A not faesl friohtened in the
fnstitution, "t »f thom

32% sre from aniket Nikatoan

25% eafe from thae ~bhsarvarisn hwme f4¢ hays &

24% are from tha ~basrvati-n hema €ar airls,

Cmglusions From above anelysis resaearch student found
that majogity ( L., 81% »f the rapndeats do nat

foal friohteasd in the institutinn,

L XN 1
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A table showing thae clessifigetion ~f the respondants »f

the Slfferant Institutions ragecding thae rcoasens:8 »f fealing
lonaly and fright ened,

Rasponsos of tha fatn ac:'”"a'gsijf e AR Tota
taspondant s Niketa homa £ homa £o0
Boys - girls

Co-iimatge baet them ' 2(1,5%| 9(6.%5% - 11(8%
or they quarrels with
them, :
Cerat skars bast them |1(.59 | 3(2% 201,59 | 6(4%
Feol scaced ot {200,590 S(L59  1(.5% | B(6.5%
sighte i ‘ .
Remenber & wiss 202 50| 15(10,5% | 16(11,59 | 43(3. 5%
mather and fenily ; ; i
manbars, ; ; | g

§ : '
At night ~utetide i - : -

201,99 b 201 5%
penpla throw st~nes
nm the rong,

Hiave tn tgke bath D - % - : ‘(3’@ - 4039
miteidae in ppen place ! 5
bacause bathrooms , :

are insufficient : : :
panple losk ot usg ! :

feam sutside, : : ‘

sthecs - | 2(1. 59 21,59 | 4(3%)

Don't feal lonely & 5 l
frightened »ni214 17139 ;15(:9.539 + 620444 5%
Total 47(33% 51( 1y 342{ Y il")( 0oy

{

Abave table (ndicates thet,
A) 8% of the respondants fcoal leonely end feightened in

the {nstituti-m baecase thetl t‘cmmamtea haat thoer »p
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C)

n

B)
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qustcle with them sut »f tham,
1. 5% sra from Anfket Niketead and

6,8% ero from tha nbsatveti-m hrma £~ boys,

4% of thae respmdents fse]l fomely and frightanod

in the Institution bacsuse tha cafe.tckers bast thom,
out of those

¢ 3% eta from aniket Hiketan

2% are from the obsorvetion homa £5¢ boys &

1. 5% acte from the sbsecvution hma for gicls,

S, 5% of the respondents feael lonely and f£irght ened
st right becauce thoay scre scared »f might detknases
out nf thaw,

1. 3% ere from antikat Nikotan

3, 57 are frrm thao nbosacvetima hrme f»r¢ boys &

« 5% are frm the nbservetinn home f£4r girles,

I, 5% nf the respoadents feal 1maly and fright anad
beceusn thay rergnhar and miss thelr mnther & family
membar, Nt »f tham,

8. 5% are from snikat Niketen

10, 5% ete from tha sheacvetit home £of Boys &

11. 5% are from the obeacvetinn home for gicle,

1. 3% »£ the caspondants fogl lonaly and frightanaed
bacausa thae sutside panple thew stmes on thae £o»f, all

af them pre from tho observetion hwma €52 gicla,
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3% nf the teapondants feel lonaly and frigitmed
bacause thay have to teke bath ~tside in opm pleace
because »f {nsufficiet bathcroms and ubite

“aici o

hﬁﬂ% bath pespla look at then from sutside, A1l such

respondants ere from the observetion hame for girla,

comglusi . From ebave mmalysis rescerch student found
thet tha majesity ( 44,59 »f the raspondents foaals
lonaly snéd frightoned hacsuse they rememhar and miss
thelr mothers & ferily membarcs, The childran whn tald
the raessns thet egn-inmetes boat tham and quacr®l with
tham are from Boys hrmas mnly, Thate are soma raspondents
who told that, ot night in derx they feel scared, Theso
childrons may bae small {in aga, Thore zre 4X of the
raspondants who tnld that thae cero.t okers bast tham & 80
thay foal scerad in the Institution. This percoentegs 18
small but £t baecmes s rasson for Ailsliking t» live in
the {nstitution, There is zlss msthac reason to13 bya
a femele raspondents, Sha tnld thet at night H~utside

people throw st-nes on the o f which frightans them,

Pomela roaspondants alen tnld that they have tn t ke
bath ~utside {n apon plegce bacsusa nf {asufficient
bathenys and the pevple from metaide l1nnk at tham
The patcantere »f thase reasmms {8 vary smell hut {t
bacomas & reason £o¢ the raesuodents disliiking »~f the

institutiomn, This must be tskon ints sccrunt by the

L XX B
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TARLE N2, 3

A tabla shnuing the glasel ficoti-n of the raespmmdents in

tarms »f tholr history »f joining school,

Responsas »f the Males Pemgles Total
gespondent s

Attanding school in 35(% % B(19% . 81(\BY
thae nest ;
, i

Hot ettending school 43(31% 16(1229 | (4N
in the past,
|

Totel B(Tow | 4ADR L 160(1n%

Y]

Above tablo indicetos thata

3B4% »f the respmdmts wore at-onding the sghool befare
coming to the Ingtitutioan ~ut ~f then WY o malee and
19% atae famalas,

42% »f the respmdents had sttendoad the schnol bafrre
eaming to the Institutiomn, "Mt of ther 3I1% a¥e melaes &

11% aca famales,

gonglusion: from abave snalysis raesearc: studant found
thet majority (1,0, 58% of the respondents ware at:gnding
the school befx o ¢oming tn the Institution, But thace is
a tongrkable patcort oge of respondeits (L,a, 42% wio had
never atierded thae scinol cecliox,

So this Instituti~n has played a very impartent Cole
in opaning tae dooks nf thae odugstion for the 42% of the
respondents who joinad tha schinnl -nly after ewring to
the Institutim,
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IABLE NO. 32,

A teblae showing the classificetion of the responden:s
sgearding tn the Institutions roagsrding thelr intarest in

the edugetion - Tsblg Noy J2(A)

No of cfespondents

!
Responses of the | ARk OBSSIVARIon |ObRGEVetloh| Total
gespondants | Wikxot anlhome fox homa for

| boys gicle

i
Like to sttend | 46(33| 48(34%) (4% 138(91%9
the School | i

|
Don't 1ike to | 10 19| 3(2% 8(6x%) 12(9% )
sttend the achoo) |

|

Totel L (% 5136 4200% | 145(100%

Absve table indicetes thate
A 91% of the roespondents like to sttend tha schonl.
out of then,
38X are from antket Miketamn,
Mx ere from Shi-Obsutvation heme for boys &
4% ace fxom the aobsarvetion homa for girls,

B) 9% of the raspondents 4on’t lika to sttand the school
out of whom,
1% are fxom aniketmm Nikotm
2X aore from the obsarvetion hame £o0 boys &
6% are from tho sbsarvatinon homa for gicla,
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TARLE N0, 22(D
iiupmm of the Aniket |obsetvetion obsetvetion |
zaspondants niket | homg £or home for { Tot al
boys girls ;,
i
Having gran wp feel f
shy to attend the
school - 3(2%5% it ) 1 (84%)
Pealing of lack of | 1(8% - 1(8% 20169
capaeity to teke |
education i
!
i
Tokt sl 8% | 3(2%5% 8(67% !t 12(1n0%)

Abnve table shwing the classificetion of the ressme
£o¢r which the taspondante don't like to sttend schioo] Thosc
gospondonts ate 12 in mmbex, So sbove tabla indicetas tt sl

of 12 taspondanta,

Abwe tabla tndicetos that,

N

ma-ngct the respmdents whn dmn’t like to sttend tin

schnnl, 84« of than s their presont grawn up ada, foal

shy to ettand the acdhnol, Mt »nf than 23¥ sra from
the sbsarvation home £9C boys & 3% sra frem the

obsarvation hwme for girls,

B)

Mmongst the Lespondents whs don't likae to ettond tho

sSchonl, 16% of tham feel thst they dm't have capacity
to toke the aducetion, nut »f thaom 8% are fram Aniket
Riketan snd 8% sre from the obsofvatio home £5¢ boys,



1%

conglusione ™ajority (L.¢, 91% ) of the raespandentsa
1ike to st:e1d the schooly which shows thely intarest 4n
the oducation, Amoag the raspondents who dm't live t»o
attand thae 801701 majofity ( 4.0s 849 ~¢€ thaen faodl

thet they have grown up end 8t their presamt oge thay
faool shy to st:and thae school. All of tham efae from the
obsecvetion homag €or boys aad gigls,, amongst whvm famale

respondants aca more,

80 wa g emglude thet L£f the child gwmes in
tha institutim £ older e and 4f he has not sttonded
the schonl in pest he/she faeals shy to join the school,

LR B 1
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JARLE No, 23N

A tabla shwing the glassificotim »f the respmdents
eccotdinge tn thatr instituti-na ragecding thelx adility

tn coed and writo,

; Ws ¥ ‘
Responsas of the |[aniket Obsexvetion o vetion Ta" a}
faspondaent s Mikxata| howe for home o5
boys girle,

cen weite nly but
can’t rgead 12(9% 18(13% 16(11% 46(33%

Ccen Lead & write M(24% (1419 17(130 8 31(5O%
cal Rgad but can't

weite 1(1% 1(1% 4«((2% 6(4%
cm’'t gaed of writel « 12099 5(4% 17(13%
Total |67(34% | 51(3%% 42(% 140(200%9

2

Above tegble indlcetes tht.
A) 33% of the respdents g weite but gre unable tn roed,
- Nt »f tham,
9% arae from Aaniket Wiketsn
13% aro from the sbsarvetinon homa £ boys &
11% aro from tha obsarveti-n home for girls

L) 50% of tho raespondonts ¢ both reoad ond write which
include
24% of thom from anikat Nikatan
14% of tham from the 2bservetion home for boys &
12% of tham from the obsarvation home for girls,
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4% of the raspondents ¢an £aad but can’t weita, such

respoicianta are

1% from anikat Nikotan,
1% from tihio Obscervation hma £42 boys &

2% ara from the observetion hame 12 girls,

13% nf the respmdants cen naithaer reed nnre weite
anmgst them, |

9% are fram nbsarvation home £a2 bays &

4% axa from nbsarvetin home far airldes,

gonglusion: The zb~ve analysis indice:as that 50% of
the respondents cgan both read wnd write, However 5HY of
tha cespmdents ¢an ofther rasd nr weite o they gen't
do eithar of {t, They

Aamongst them 13% cen naither rced nxx writo §333%
& 3% of than cen mly weitae but ere unsdble to raecd,
They may be abla to write 1looking intos the books, but
thaey are usble tn £aed Lt, bacause they sre nnt Laught
to road a bnok,

This may be the rasult »f thaeliz {nstituti-al
In an instituti-nel 1ife the chiild naver gets personasl Yide,
guidence {n his studies that is why mony »f tie chitldcan
wvho ero Iin 34 »f 4th Std, thay also gan't raed ~ write,

[ R X X

SAER. BALASAHE
SNV UBVESTY, Kot
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READING AND WRITING ABILITY OF THE

RESPONDENTS, NO-10.

SCALE - 1°=56%
INDEX - . .
cAN WRITE ONLY BUT (ANT READ-NES 33
CAN WRITE AND READ  —— =1 50"
CANTWRITE BUT CAN READ — I 4"
<AN READ OR WRITE —_— [ 13
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ZABLD HOa 33(B)
A table shruing the glesal ficetinn »f the Laospandents

acentding tn thalr Institutions ragarding thetr rossmns f£or

baoing un:bdble te road »r write,

Responsas ~»f the aniicet Qbsa:vaumg obsrcvetion |
tasponents ¥iketan | home for | home for i Total
boys | gicls j
1 H
x ‘ r
Don't heve taxt books - 8(6% | (3, 5% 3 43(9. 5%
Jnoined tho aschino}l
cacantly 4(3) 12(8%9 f 8(6% 2301719
Dm't try to
study 4(3%9 $(3.5% 2(1% 11(7. 5%
can't ronamboer whet
i8 leagnt tn the
sgh~ol, 1« 5% 1{. 59 i (1% 4(2%9
Mantally retardad | 2(1% - - 2019
From boaginning wesk
in studioce - 1(. 5% (2 4(2.59
|
any other ™ ) 1(e 5% 1(e 5% . 5(39
Con resd & weite | 33(24,59 210159 170139 171052, 5%
| | 1
S NN DUU SHEURN ~§_ DO -_,--,_..‘.....;,_...4.‘ o e rovenep e _,.,...._ﬂ-» v e At
Tot al 47(34% . S1(DY 4229 20( 170%

Abave tedblae tndicetoes thet,

A) 9,5% of the respodents cen't racd o boczuse they
d-on't heve tesxt bnooks,
"t ~f thesa 6% ake from the observation hame £5r boyas

axd 3, 5% ara from the obsarvetion homa f£or girls.
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17% of the respondan:s can’t ra.d of wfita becauss thay
Joined the schonl cegantly. Aamongst them 3% are from
anikaot Riketa, 8% ere from the sbsa&kvation homg for
bnys & 6% ate from tha obsarvetion hvomae for gircls,

7. 5% of the respondants can'ttesd of writo becaise
they dm't txy to study, These include 3% fom Aniket
Niket an,

3. 5% fraom the nbearveti-n hma £ boys end

1% are fr-m the obgervsti-ns homa for nicls,

3% of the responients can't rexd »f wiite begsuse
they dm't heve quidanca.

2% f£om the cbserveti on home f£o¢ boys and

3% from the osbescrvation homo for girls,

2% of tha respondents cen't reead of wriia beczuse

they can't coramber what {8 lasrat in the shood, Mt of tham
« 5% ste from anikat Nikotan

¢ 53X are from thge obscfvation homa f£o¢ boyas

1% axae f£from the obsatvetiom hrme fo¢ girls,

1% of the respondente can't razd ¢ write, beacause

theoy afe rontd ly roterted and &8ll ~f them are feom

- Anikat Mxetmn,

2. 5% of the ceapmntmts cen't raad nr write bacsuse
thay efo weask i1 studies, !:cm the beginning sheh
cospmdants of¢ -

« 5% ate from the nbaecrvati-n hme £4¢ boyya,
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2% oz from the obasrvetion home for girls,

3% of the gespondants gan't reed of writae bogsuse

of soma Hr other resaons mt ~f than 2% are from
anikat Mikatam, ,5Y are from the obsarvetion hame for
bays and , 57 are feom nbservetimm £nr girle,

gconglusions It is nbsacved thet majesity (.0, 52,59
of the respmdents gan raed ~¢ write but percentsge »f
the respodents won gan't wkitg ~f resd is 3180 more
(L.0, 47,59 .

Majority »f tha caspondents an-ngs thase have
Joinad the school recantly { 177 ef thay dwi't have
taxt books ete,

Ld 2 X J
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TABLE NO, 3¢

A table showing the ¢lassificetinn »~f the tespondaents

ccentding to thalf fnstituti-s regerding :helf progeess

in the mﬁaim.

Prograess in anfket EObcervaeicn obscrvetion
educatin Riketen | home fox hong for : Total
| | boys girls,
35 to 45 mxmfz 3(2% 329 - 23(16%
45 ¢t S8  6(an 9(6% ; 4(3% . 1M
55 tn 65% 219 96n | 9(6% 190137
65 to 75% TE 119 1018 . 6(s9
75 to B5% U - 11 | 229
Pai) CpUse . 9em 12099 | 91(23%
Nt attending z |
schnol | - L 3(2% ; 6(49 9( 6%
Haw in Inltttuteji 8(6% ; 37(12% 1 6(4%) 31( 22%
| i i
Tot a1 sl 5135 | 42( 0%

b

145(1007%

Above table indiceses thet,

A}  16% of the respondents have sacured

e oo

35 to 45% of marks

in thelr Yaz8t yosr's amual oxemination, "t »f then 12%

aca from ket Niketan,

2% efa from the obsaecvetion home

B for boys and 2% are fromp oObsarvation hema far girile,

B 13% of the respndents hove sacured 45 to 55%¢ of matks

in thair last yesr's anmmua) Exam, Anmgst these 4% ore
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from miket Nikotan, 6% sra from the nbservetiom home
€nr boys =nd 3% »f the raspmdonts afe from sbservetion
home for airle,

13% of the respmdents have sacurad 55 to 65%¢ of marks

in thairx 1ast ycars annual exem, Tiwy include 11¥ from
Anikget Hiketen, 6% fram tho observation lhiome for bays and
6% from tha abscrvetion hama for girls,

5% of the caspoadents hevae secured 65 to 75% of merks in
thelr last znnuel axanination , cut »f then 33X are from
Aikxot Miketan, 1% oo ££om the nbsarvation hae £for

gircrls and nne percoant gre from Obsarvation hamg fof boys,

% of the respondents heve sacured 75 to 85% of mecks in
thelp last ycers aanual exam, They zre 1% from anfkat

Hikaten and 1% from the nboscrvation hirme £or airls,

23¢ nf the raspmmdents have fulled in thalr lest yeors
ennuel exarination, Such respmdents inglude 8% from
Amixet Muatan, 6% from the nbhsacvatdn homa £ boyvs =md

2+ frm the nbsacveti-m hoa €0 girle,

6% »f the responde:s ofae not sttanding tha schoo)l at all
out nf whan 2% are f£Lom the Nnbservation home £or boys & 4%

agc from the Obsarvati »n hamg £o¢ girls,

22% »f the respondents efe NOW in the insticuta, amongst
thosa 6X% of thaw are from aniket Nikaetin, 12X frm the
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nbsecrvastion homa £-2 boys and 4% erxe from the

obsarveti home £ glirls,

fiere hypothaeis o, 4 1.4, ™ Most of tha deetitute
childron ere backwaerd in education ilapeoved,

gonglusion s From the ebrve ociclysis resesrcdh student

frund that majority »f the raspondeats wiin have rassad
thele Yast oxan, heve socured 35 to 4%% of meorka, A very smell

porcat ege ~f than hicve sccurd marks more tha 65%

23% »£ the respmmdeonts have fe414d in thelic last anual

exerinetinon, 'z gan eomclude that the sducatimel nenr ss

»f mojnrity »~f tho cespondmits 18 not al) thet satisf{uectsey,

Seeee
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TABLE N9, 35(a)

& tcblae shewing the cleassficati~n »f the respondents

eccrrdingtto thair sex rogarding their astisfeetion about thalr

schol esti¢c noods,

Respon0eliee ~f the  ———. 0 X

Loegondont g i Males Famales Total
|

Schwlestic neads axe @ 58(419 2(19%) 84(607)

setiofiad by the i

instituti-=n i
;

Institutg doesn't i A

satisfy our echolestie |

needs, I 34(259 7( 5% ) 41{n %
|

dot sttanding schaol | 6(4% 9( 89) 13(0%)
t
1

Tonal | 98(10M i 42 DN | 19 (1oY

rbave table {ndicatos thet,

a) 60% of tha respHordents meati-ned thst, “helr schinlastic

necds are satisfled by tho rastituti-n, ~ut »£ them,

4

4, ora malem & 12% ere fomales,

B) % of the respoadente mantiongd that tholr schnlasiie

neads are not satisfied by the Institution Amongst then,

25% efe mules & S« are foneles,

C) % of the respondants afe unt et-endiag the schonl,

out of whom 4% afe malaes, & 6% e farcloes,

gconglusions From chove enelysis rescarch student e
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£ound thst the mejority ( L.a0. 60X of the raspmdaoents?,
scholastic nac’s arg sastisfied, But thare is 2180 o
ranarvable percantoge »f the rospnidonts who 8aid that
their schnlastic neads are not satisfied by tiw
ingtitute,

s 9%
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A tezbla shwing the ¢lassificstim of the raspondents

agenrding ta thel caasm»ms behind thelr not pragraeseing in

the studies,

Rasposzs ~f the Males Famales Tot el
caspomdents

D't have bryoks to 8(6%9 (5% 15(119
study

Don't study well 32 11{8., 5% (.59 12¢ 99
cin't get time to - 1(. 5% 1(. 5%
study I heve 1ot of ,
wokk e

I need guidance in

studigs 1{s 5% - 1(. 5%

T don't undoerst end

whet 18t taught {n

tae ¢lass, - (19 .19
I gen't Lanamber 2019 - 2014
Proargssiag in studles »r
nat attaending the schionl 76 (54%) 31(23 oY AN A

Tot al 98(7n%) 42( 1N 1 (1Y

abave toble IndMcetcs that

A) 117 of the respnadente don't havae bnoka to study, "ut

of them 25¢% arta males & 21% ace famelas,

) 9% of the respondents’ d» not study sinceraly,

Amongst thom 33% afe malas & 3% aca famalaw,
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« 5% of the res ondents’ dmi't gat time to study a8

thay hueve axc:8se work in the tnstituti-n and 2!l such

gaspondaeat s acrq fomele

¢ 5% of the respondants need quidence {n (helr studiaes

and all such respondents ofe meles,

1% of the Caspondents do not wndoegat Nd whet L8
taugirt t» thond in tha cless, 211 such respsdents

are fomalaa,

1% ~f the respomdents 85 nnt romenber whet 48 tennht

in schonl a9 811 »f thor ere malas,

77% ~»f the resn>donts ere from the group thnse afe
either prnaraessing in studics of not at-ending the

schnnl, "ut o€ “ham S4% sro males, & 23% sfo fenclas,

conglusi-ns From tha abrve tsble 4t 1s claee thet zm-ongst

tiha respoadents nat pregraessing well (n the studias

majocity (L.¢, 46:3 of than d> aot have books to study
e mTEt ¢msidaed that the gespondents wiio edmit cast
thay do not study sincerely efe quitae lofgd grrunting
tn 3MB% of tha tntel, This muat be thair Yack »of

intaereat in the educetion, Howavaer efforts should be

mede to chionne thelf present attitude,

LA 2 J
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gy }N7)

A tagble showing the ¢lessificetim of the raespondants

apc~eding tn thalr nged »f thae fmidancé in their studice

Sox Total
Respoases ~f the “aleg Famalas
Respandents
Haead guidange in 82(5%9% 24(1349 196 (77%
’tﬂdim.
Don‘t need guidange (7% 2(6% 19(139
in studies,
Nat sttonding the 6(4% 9({6) 1501
schon}

Total 98(70% 42{ 1) 19 (1nnY

4 Moo € e I b S o 1 g e e ooy o e g ¥ 5 o et

Abovae teble indlcates theat,

&)

C)

T7% of the fespondents ngeds guidsice in thaeirc
studiaes, "t nf then, % oL mplas & 18% M8

fagreles,

13% ~f the respondants dmi't naeed eny cuidance {n
thair studics, smoaget wham 3. ure melas & 86X are
fanslas,

DY of the Zzeapon’ante are nx attonding school,
These Laclude 4% maeles and 6% fomealep.

L5

Ny Aove analysis draveals thiet meinrity
{(Le0s 779 of tha rospmdeacs naed guidangd 4in
theti? studiaes 2nd vhatever {s evallabla to.day is

insufficient £or tiham, This must be bocause »f
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thetr besic 19w adugatinne) st anderd, =ut we

cen omcelude that thay aged pacsmel gquidaice in thaelr
‘tu&“.

[ X X X
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A table showing the claseificstimm »f tha respmidents
aconTding to thelr sax raogarding theie interast in the educetim,

Aspmgaes »f the No nf respondants
males Famelag
wish to gmtinug 87(63% 32(22% 119(85%
educatimn
ron't wish to continue
education 11(8% 10(7%) 21(15%
Tot sl 28(710% 4:(30% 140{ 0%

Above table {ndicetos that,
A 85% of the rospondents wish to gmtinue thair
adugatinn, nut of wh-om 63% afa males and 22%

ace famaloas,

B) 15% of thoe raspondonts dnn't vwish to cmatinue
thoir edicai m, amonqgst thom® 8v% arg malaes and

72 are females,

conglugiane Majority (i,e, 859 of the rospondents
wish to emtituek thaeir educati-n which means that
thay d» have intasroest in the educatim,

*9 92 8



2 table showing the classi flgatimm o»f the Lespmndanta
8ccHr iy to thals sox {n terma Af "he secamms, » £9C wiigh

thay dn':. wish $0 continue thaelr aeducstion,

; Ho of raspondents |
Resnonscs »f the (Mzleg ; Famales | Totad
Agepondonts } '

SR e

Eemtomic omditiong 18 ;

very pont 8o want w to 21,359 0 2(1.5% 4039
work ond support my ;
fanily ; |
Done 1i%e tn take 21,59 | .59 3¢ >
aducation j ~

As thay are mucgh
bshind tha other »f |
thoelr aqa, foal shy to ; .
attend schosl with 3 ;

| 24509 L 43

younger ¢hildren 2(1. 59 ;
Pateite don't we it Lt| (1. 5% 2.5 | &3
Dont't hiave that much | i
of ingelligeice 1(. 5% 2(1. 5% 2%
Mentsll retarded | 2(1.5%9 - 2 (1.5%
St111 nobody has |
adritted thend in - 1{.8% 1{. 5%
tie school, . f
{
Wish to cntinue !
aducatisn B87(62%% 32(23%) ! 117(85%
i
Total | 98(70% | 42> | 140(10%
rbnve tablo Indicetos that,
) 3% »f the rospandents &'t wvant ts gmtinue thelr

aducati-n because thelr ecmmic emditim s very
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pont nd 8n thay vant to wntk and support thoelir
i1y , "0t AF them 31, 3Y aro malas end 1, 5v are

famslas,

« 2% nf th@ rospMients da*t want ta comtimue
thair aticotinn bacausae they do nyt hove 1iking
€~ {t, Amonast them 1.93% ofe r2lem & 5% ofe

fomp) o8,

32 nf the respratants dm't wish to ¢gontinue thoty
educeti bacwuuce they afe logging balidnd thnse »f thelr
ae & s~ feoel shy to attaond tha schion) with tae
ymungat childcen, Such cespondonts zrae 1, 3% arta mele,

1. 5% are faemales,

3¥ »f the respmmdm*s dn't want t» gatinme
thoeir edicatim boecmisg thoelp paronts dwn't wish to
sdicate thoer, “hi~se are 1, 5% cre males, 1,9% arcas

fomalan,

2% ~f “he r2spodetre dn't went tn emmtinue thelr
aducation because thay feal that they dwm't have
thet muech ~f the' intalligence which is nsqeded £or
aducat i, "Mt £ thon

e 3% are meles, 1.5% ere fomoles,

1, 5% ~f the respmdants do't wzait t5 gmtinue
thair oducatisn becouse they srae meatelly cet ecded

and g1l nf thom ace malas,
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476 .

« 3% »f the caspondent told that til) ta.dey
nabndy heg =MLt 29 the in tha schonl £ &l) tham

st fomzlaes,

85 »f tha raspmdents wish t» cmtinue the
education, "t »f them 62% ere males 23% 2o

fome) as,

gconglusiong From zbove anslysis raescerciior eume to
know thet mej-eity ( 1.ce 85% of the respnidan:s
wish to gnmtinue aeducseti-n ad 15%¢ of thoe reapondats
aon't wish tn gontinue educatin, baceusa thae main
reeson 1s thelr agmomlic cmdition 18 poag, So thay
want tn wark zd sapport their famlly, Secause

thare 18 gep {9 rthelr ediucatim, They f2¢]l ahy tn

tond the schonl with smil! ehildren end parents

dm'*t wish t» educgetae thelr childrom,

(XXX X ]
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g
A tablae shwing thae classifigation ~f the rasp-xidents

acentding to thalr sex in terms ~f thoir participatisn in

the cultursl 5L gramwmos,

Responses ~f the of ¢ ¢ Total

fespondants Males Fanale s

Participate | 1(22% 19(14.59  49(%.5%

Do not perticipete 68(43% 24(15.5%  (92(63,5%
Tot al 28(704%9 2249 10109

Above teble indicgates that

A) ¥, 5% nf the respmdents, participete in the cultural
pCogrimmoas, ot of wham 22¥ are melesand

14, 5% arte farales,

By 63, 5% »f the raspondents dn nnot paripete {n the
cultural programmas, Armongst tham,
48% are males &

155% ara £M@1”Q

conglusion s From the above anelysis rescarch student
found thet majority (i.e. 63,57 ~f the respondents
do not participte in the culturel programres,

mly ¥, 5% of than pefticipct e,

LA 2 3 7
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IABLE NO. D
A table showing cgleesificetion of thae respmdonts

according to thelr sex Logarding razsms of not pasticgipating
in the gulitural prorammaes,

Rgas~ns »f not Males Tot al

partigipation

Yeel shy 17(12% 2019 19(13%9

roal frightonaed 15(11% 4(3% 19(147)

can't d» {¢ 25(18% 5(3. 5% N(21.5%

Don't 1ike it 6{4% 5(3. 59 11( 7.59

Could not gat & chance; |

ts participete T (% 6(4% 2(6%

Physical dfsability | 2(1% 1(. 5% 3(1.59

Pacticipate in ;

cultural pEgremne P D22y 19(14.59 1 69(26, 5%
Tot al 98(70M | 42A>dH . 14(100%

Above table indicetas that,

A) 13% of the respondants dn n~t perticipate in tha
eultural programwmas baceusc they feel shy, "ut »€ them

12% ste males and 1¥ are foaml as,

By 14% of the respondets dn aot participete in the
culturzsl ncograwngs bacsuse they have o f% compl ax
s2mongs such * InX% are malas and 3% ato fomazlaes,
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21. 5% »f thae raespmdents do not participate in
the oulturesl prograrres bagsuse thay feel thet
thay don't have copacity to do so, DUt of tham,
18% are malage & 3, 5% srao Famales,

7. 5% of tho raspondents do not perticipate in
the gultural progranme bacasuse thay don't like it,
amongst those 4/are melos and 3, 5% atge fomelas,

6% »f tha respondents 4o not participate in the
cultural activi-ies bgcsuss thaey naver got a chings

to 4o 85 ., Nt of thosa 2% ara malas & 4% arc famalos,

« 9% of the respondots do nnt participate in aulturel
activity becausae »f thaeir physical disability and
out of them

1% ara males end 5% ste famales,

3%, 5% of the raespondents participate in emlturel
pEngr amas ~ut of ther 22% aro males and 14, 5X are

- females,

canelusions It cen ba concluded thet majority (1.0
613, 3% of tho raspondents Ao not pafticipeta in the
culturgl activitioes, baecause aithar thay have e feex
complax o thay fael shy to do Io.‘

roxsonzlity davelopment {8 an aras wiich

teally necds the pe:amll.attmtim ftom the tcaching or
care taking staffy e1d Lt scams that the Inatitution
locks in 1t a8 Lt hhes o vaCy limited staff as gwparoed
to the number of childron widch {8 quite large,

*ae
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T g N

& tddle showing the classificstinn »£ the raespondants

accHrtding €o thedf sex raegerding thale pesticipeti-a in

tha sports esctivitiae,

Rasponsg n£ ¢the No, of respondats
Respondant s WaYes TILRS Tot 8}
Potticipating . 95(68% 33( 22% 126(90%
caspondent s,
Not perticipeting | M2 11( 8% 14(1H™
i
f
Tot al A 98 (Mh%n 32U 1" 1%

Abnva tsbla indicataes that,

9% of the caespondots participste in the sports

ectivities,

IN% of than d> not pacticipete,

conglugions- It is s good sign tack, mejokity (1.0.90%
of thae respondante pertieipate Lin the sports,
| A varty faw respondaents afe nst participsting in
the sports activitios,
This i{ntorest in the sports activities ultimataely
plays a mejor role in thae devalopmont ~»f haalthy
parsmeality & botter climate for geoup 1iving,

[ X X ]
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A tebla sh~ndng tha claostificctinn of the Caspandcts
accotding to thaeir Sex, Fogarding thelr inteC:et in orts
such as handicraft, Oteving, tailsring ate,

Respanecs »f the ~loy Of jospndenty = Totel
gaspondent s Malos Famalos

Integastad in erte | e4(e8x | 220160 & 86(629
Not intocostod in acts 34( 2% DN $4(33%
Potal 98(70%9 | 4200% E 140(100%

rbove teblo {ndlc:tes thet,

A) 62% »f the respmdmts afe intorestad in erts such
28 hndicrafts, dtewing, talloring ate, Mt »f them
46% ara moYos ond 16% sfe fomsles,

B) By of the raspmdents sca N {ntcerstad in ashava
montised arte, N é"«;ms:z 4% oxa mulos and 14% are
famalase,
ganglusionee "Mmae gan aotlica from the abowe anslysis
tiat mojority ( L.0, 629 »£f tha raspondonts ore
intazest in tihc above rofokrod acte, Howaver 3% of
tham org nok fntecostad (n Lt, Since this number is
@ite latga, efforts nead €5 be mede in the dizoction
to croete this intazast,

*ee
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TABLE N0, 42

A teble showing tha glessific:tion of the
taspondants accofding to thair sex regarding theirs
interest in extrs czasituleac repding,

- - Wiy W o a0 W A e s W ern g i - v o s - g

Rosponscs »~f ths ] E . :
raspomdeats el 08 analen Tota)
s 3
Interestad in raeading H(35% ! 14(10% 63(450
Not intorested in raoting 14(% | m(7%) (179
cen't reed, . 38(2%% i 18(13% 53(1%
: i'
Totaly 28 (70% ; 42(33% 160 (120%

abova tebla indicatoes that,

A} 45% of the respondonts ore intofestad 4n extre-
cotricular resding out of whom, 357 afo malas end
10% sro famalos,

B) 17% of tha raspoudaents heve shown no such intaercst
gnoniget whom 0% ara melas and 7% ofe fomalos,

C) B¥ »f the respondonts dn not know raading »f thom
25% sre maleos and 13% are famaloes,
caglueioye From abowe enalysis rossarch student f£-und
that majnrity {(L.0. 459 of the respmndents 20e
interestaed {n extrs carriculer reading, But thars {8 a

ramarksble percait are »f the respmdencs ({.0, 38Y

who 40 not ‘now reading & thay waed to be taugit resdéding
a8 mnly raading will open the Soor of Alfferent £10)e
to thom, '

L 2 2 )
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TABLE NOs 43

A table showing the glasssific.timn »f tha respondmts

secontding to thely sox regecding their ambition,

Nsturg of ambition

Malas anmales Tk el
To ba a Policamen 25(18% 6(4% 31(22n
Te be a Dogtot (79 9(6% 19(13%
‘To ba & nursa - | (29 (2%

' To be =n Mginaer 92( 6% - 93( 6%
To ba e offtcer 7( 5% - BRI
To be Mt levetoslr | 20159, - 2t
Ta bs tsacher . B1En  nOw S L
Ts be a careta%e 1% - ; 1( 19
To be en Advoccte ALY, - 20159
To be a Sncizl wiker | 1( 1% @« AT
To be an Inspector 6( 49 | - 6 ( 49
To be & paintes 1w | - 1 (19
To ba a driver N2 - 3 (2
To be a Milimtezymen 2 1. - 20 1.59
ary other 250 - 2(1. 5%
cen't say 7( 59 6(4%) 13( 929
To be 1sbsurer 2( 1.9 - 2(1. 59
Te be & pom i 2 | - 3(2%9
To ba o tallor 2(1. 5% S(4%) 7(5.5%
To be former 2% - {2
To be a Houseul fo - 3( 2% (2

Tot el i 98(71%0 42( 2% 140 (100%
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Above table {ndicotes that,

72% »f the raspmdants wants to ba jaoino polied
Dapertment, ~ut of then, 19% ate males & 4% aro
fomoles,

13% of the respondents wents to ba dogtne, out »f
thom 7% are males =nd 6% are famolaos,

2% of the caspmdents wants €o be 2 nurse, all

are foneles,

6% of tha respmdents wante t» be an engineer, =21l

zxe males,

5% of the respondents wants to be an nffice.
all &ra males,

1. 3% of tho respondaents wants to be 1ike Levetasit
(Secratory of the Iastitution),

154 of the rospmdets wants to be a teachet ot
nf them 8% sra malos and 7% ato fonalas,

17 of the respondents wants to ba a8 careteker ,all

ace malas,

3¢ 5% of thoe respondonts vants to be an Advogeta,
21} ace malaos,

1% of the respondants wants to be & soclsl witker
all acre malas,

4% of the respondmts wants to be Police Inspoctar,
all ecq dalos,
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1% of the raspondonts wends to bo & paintes,
all sra malas,

2% of the caspondants wants to be driver, all
ece meles,

1, 5% of the Lespondents wints to join admy, all

&re maloh,

1e 5% of the respandonts went to d» any sthet
Joh, 811 sra malae,

9% of the respmdets ¢ealdn't assy anything abrut
thair ambition, -t »~f then 5~ ara meles snd 4«

are fomsles,

1. 5% of tha raspondents wente ¢to bo 2 lgbrurer,

2ll are malas,
2% of the tespondmts wante t» be & penn,

S, 5% »f the respondants wants 5 be s thlinr , bt
~f them 1,5% males, 4% arc famecles,

2% of the raspondents wents to be z farmer, all

arc males,

2% nf the raspmdont s wents to be 3 hrusao.vife,

2)1 ate famales,

gonglugisne From the above malysis roscaigh student
£aund that, majority ( {,0, 2% »f the reepmdonts
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wants to join police dapartment, amsongst those
22% ata males and 4X srae famales, 13% of thom
Jeodasx
wish to e 2 dr¢tnr and thet 13% , s teosder,
only 9% of the respondents were not abla to
smswet the quastion,

50 wa a1 ¢mglude tixgt majarity € the
rospondonts 4o have gattain arbitions in thair
mind which 48 Toeally iopartant cs far ae his
parsonelity . devalopmaat {8 emsidered,
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EABLE NO, 44

A teble showing the classification of the

caspondonts aceotding to the sex tega:amg their heslth

pEnbl ame,
Type of the discesoe Malae anal a8 g Total
Skin disceses like 11(8%9 7¢ 5% 18(1%9
scabl as,
Laprosy in ficst stoge | (2 - (2%
(Naget L ve) ?
Don't hava any dlecese :  77(55% 33( 247 110(79%
Physicel Aisebllity of '
montal 4linoss, 7(59 201% ) 9( 6%
Total . 98(70% 42(0% 14 (100%

Abovg table tndicstes that,

A) 13% of the respondants acge sufforing from akin

discasas like scabies, sut of wh~m 8% ace melas and

5% sxa fanslea,

B) 2% of the raoespondants sre sufiering f£rom lencosy

but thst is 4in ficrst stege (Nagetive) All of them

sce maloaos,

C) 79% »f the raspoidonts dan't have eny dlsocsa,

anongs thnsg 55% ara malas, & 24« ore fomel 28,
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6% of the respondmts, heve physical disadility orx
mantal i1lnass, "ut »f thon 3% gre males & 1% e

faneslas,

comclugione From the above aalysis resaacch studant found
that , majocity ( 79%) »f the raspmlants 4ot heve

eny disssse, Howaver thaore sre 21% -f the respondents
wiio have 1in paktigulare skin &isccses 2138 majngity of
tham ace sufforing from scabies (L.c. 13%.,

mae can glways gey that inInstitutinal 1life wo
d» £ind such emtageous discases, But hy improving
overall hygiote of thae resp-idaite ond by trooting
the infectod saes, such disccees should bo -
iccadi cet od,

» 0
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TADLE NOo 43
A table showing the classi{ficetl m1 »f the respmdents

accocrding to thaolx sax raegecding ghtonig f1inacss in

them Af 'my.

IABLE ND. 430

Information about haalth | Meles Fenalos . Total
Respondant has e cheonte | 5(4 %) 4™ | 97T %
11iness {

Rawpondants 8o nst have 93( 66%| IB(M | 131 939
ghrmic {11lneas,

Tot al $8(707 42(0% 1 (1n0%

Above table indicetes that,
A} 7% of the respondants have sume cheonie L1llness,
Anengs those 4% efe males and 3% exa fonalas,

B 93% of the respondents do not have chtonie

i1lness, out »f whoan 66% are males ond 77X ara fanalas,
TABLE MO, $3.8

A tabla showing chhssi fic:tion of {he respondents

sccarding ta tholre sex in torma »f the gheonic L1iness (n
thom {£ any,
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Information ebout illness Meles | Famales Total
| 2( 1%
[

' Hogative, Flret 7
g?;:;?y (fea 1{2. 5% - 1{ «5%
Scablas - 2( 1%x) 2( 19
Avays {11 3 ) - : H

, | s
Have Egm pEobloms 1(. 5% - ! 1{. 5%
No M sasso 93(67% nB(xYy ‘ 131(95%

Total C93(70m | 4203w | 140(100%
: :

Above tabla indiecatas that,
A) 1X of the raspondents era suffering frem T.B, &

8ll of tham are fomadles,
» ~ 5% of tha faspondaits fo sulforing from 1.apLosy

{(Ragetive, Flrst stage) cad all of than era males,

c) 1% of tha raespondents wuco sufiacing £from some

other dlsarges ang thay are famales,

D 2% of the respondmts aca always 11) £or s-me
of the osther reeswi and they sre 1) mates,

B) Y 5% of the respondents are suffaring fram oar
problem, A1) of them ere malag,

5] 95% »f tha raspondan.s efe ant sufforing from

amy dlsecse, "t »f tham 67« are males & MY ere
fama) as,
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conglusion:s Fram sbove malysis it is famd that,

mzgiority »f the raspmomte erae healthy they

(100 95% are not sufforing fem ony disassaes,
There ara vety fow ( L.0, 5% raespondonts who are
suffaring from T,D,, Lesrasy oS¢ soma her

Aisaasca,

It con ba congludaed thet there are also
amo ceapondente who acre ghrode petionts «and
thay ace living with sther natmal cdldemn,
stoce 1t mezy ba hacmful £ar other gildcent's,
Aaespondont e having chronic disczeas should be kopt
sepacated from others till thay sre euraed,

[ XX X 2
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TABLE HO, 46
A table showing the ¢lassificetinn o2 the
raspondents sccording to the Institutions in terms »f
the ceta-taean by their Institution,

Rosponsas »f the Amiket | Observetim|obsacvation
respondants fUiketan! hame fo8 home for | Total
boyes  ‘gicls P

Mdaelicine are pravided ;
imradistoly on nedd 47(34%9 | B(T1% (/Y | 124(89%
nedtcines cronot | - | 13(99 A w119
" nos 2ron - ' 1
provided
femadi ately on noed i

Total i €7(34%0 | 51(3%% gmmc 149(190%)

Above table indicgates thet,

a) (9% of the rospondents told thgt thelr Institutien
tacas dug care »f tham, provides maedicine immodictelry
whas fecuirad, Nut of thom, M¥X e from aniket Hiketan
21% avae from tha obaacvation home £nr Doyes and

B sge from the gbsorvetinm homa for girle,

By 11% of the raspondents told thet thol2 Institutimn
doam't tokae Sua cere ~f than ond never nravidee
madicines tmmodi ctoly &8 necd, amonget thoee 9%
of the cespomdents ore fom the obsertvetion homo for
ma and 71% »f the raspondonts arae £Lom tha

obparvation homg fox girls,
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congluglons Majority ( f.0, 89% of the respsndmts

tolad that their Institutimm tskas dua core >f them md
provided medicine Lmmaediatalyy whan thoy sre

required, Howover 11% of the respondants & mention
that the Institution doesn't takoe due cere of them

and nevel provides modicines immedi st elya st noed,
Majority of such respondents arg from tiw Obsetvation
homa £-5¢ boys,

So wa cen gdmgelude that though the Institutinms
ace ceraful in haeelth aspocts, of the respondents,
they naood to makae tm;r staff, pu‘ctcma:xy tho colOe
ticolis from the observation homas for boys md glrids,
moce ceutions, s it is primerily theit rosponsidility
to 1ook aftor the osverall haglth gera »f the
respondonts,

L A R X 7]
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TARLE 10, 67

A tebla shovwing the glesal floation ~f the respmdonts
acendding to thoir sex and tholr opinion eyt tekinge cote

opinione of the raspomdets

Total

Ritritious inglusive of
ailkx, fruits ateg, shouldl
be givan to the petiont

pationt ahould get his
moals and modicing in his
bad snd with love,

Patiant shnould got madicinas
Lomadi stely.

Patient shnuld be trost ol
lovingly end sgmpethetically
by the cala-tkars,

Patiant should be tekan to
hospital immediately

All chifldcen should be

chacked and sakad et
their health problens Jally
by gero.tkars,

1f tho pstfent i{s in the
tal his tiffin shmuld
be nravided in time,

Patient should be kapt
sapesate en that othex
1dran would not irritate

*

Ny hand shmld ha aperatad

Institut g tokas gond care
nothing more is ndeded

S(4%

8(7%

(29

3 1%

20 19

2( 1%

1(0. 5%

1(0. 5%

62(46%

1(0. 5%

i 1{0. 5%

24(18%

19(16%

4(2%

7( 3%

wen

(2 9

2019

10 04 5%

2(1%9

1(0. 5%
86(64%

Total

93(70%

41(0%

O ——

14(10n%




A)

1993
Abovg table indigetes tht,

0% of ths raspmdonts feal that, nutzritious 4le
whigh {ncludas milk, frui:e ste. end eny special Mot
as end vhen roequired sh~ald be givan to the petient
during his f1iness, "ut of thasae Lesponsents 8Y are
males and 8% are famalas,

2% of the respondents suggasted thet the patient
sh 114 get his meale end madigines in his bed and
with love, 2nongs them, 1% sve mdles & (X arae femslas,

$X% of tho respondants opinion {s that the patimt
should gett medicinas imradiataly end sut of thom,
4% are melos md 1% ata famalas,

8% of the raspondants feql that the pstient should
be trostad lovingly md sympethetigally by the cere.
tokos nd smongs then 7% ara males a8 1% efe famolas,

2% nf the raspondents sugaastod that the patient
shn1d bg tokan to the hrepite]l {mmadistoly & 211
af then are malaes,

1% of the respondants opinion {s that all ehildren
should® be checgked ad asked shout thaeir haalth
problams, daily DY the cafae.tckoer, All such respondants

2L e malos,

. 0 3% of tha respomdents mantionaed thot if the petiant is
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in 2 hospitel, his tiffin shonld be provided in
tima and thoy all are malas,

1% of the respomdonts faal thet thae pestiont should
ba kept sepaxataly so that tho other children will
not be sble tn {rritata him, cut »f then 0, 5% are

malas & O3 9% arte femelae,

0. 5% of the raspandonts told thet hoer hand should boe
apacatad and she {s 2 famele,

Aceoscing tn 649 £ the raespondente, institute tekes
gnnd gere and n~thing more {8 needaed, zmongst them

48% arce melas ond 104K are famales,

conglugion:s rrom the sbove esnelysis wo cgon draw the
emelusion thet mejority of the male respmdaaents
opinion 48 that Institute takes gHod care »f thom
asthing 1is feadod but thoca axa fenelas those are
majokity 4n poatcot age wiho have given various opinioue
far texing care, Male respondants has z2lso given
avarisus spinion,

Majecity ( 1.‘& 167 of the respmdents told
that nitritious diet 1like milk, fruite nd thie nocessary

cilldzen

diet of patient should be given tn the/caro.t teocs
should behave ({,e, 1Y) lovingly, sympsthoticelly
with the raspondmts, medicine sh~ld be provided

immadistoly to thee ( 1,0, 7/) ofes 8o the emclusion
which is dtewn Lin table No,41 confntme hero,

- 8y
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IARE RO, 8

A teble showing the clsasificati-n »f the respomdants
sccrrding to their sex tojarding their ralotinship with
the sthar children in thoe {nstitute,

x. .t
Sex

Ra:ponsaes ~f the Male Forale Total

Laspondents ;
Like ~ther ehildran | 94(67% 4 BY - 135(96%
Dea't 1ixa othor chilagen| 4( 3% M 1%y S(4 %
Tot 1 98(70% | 42AN | 14 (100%

— § )

Abovae table indigztes thak,

A} 96% of the reapmdeits 14kae othar cidldran »f the
Institute, out of whom 673 are maloes and 9% ave
fanalos,

)] 4% of tho cespmdmts don't like sthar gldren o2
the institute, smongst them 3% ere malos & 1% ake
fanalas, |
Qmﬁmc- Feom sbove snglysis it is f-und thet
maJority (1,0, 96% of the rospmdonts 1i%s ths other
ohildcan {n tho institution, So we e¢mn drew the
eonglusion thet, mejority of the respomdents havae gnnd
snclal roletionsiip,

se®
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IrmE N, 49
A table shwing the classificotion of the respmdonts

sccakding to thelr sex cagerding thair reletionsiip with thatirx
cakout ghors, parats, friads etg,

Relatimship e
Male , Famale Tot e}
Mheve freely,lovingly | 83(30% |  32(2379 115( 8239
QO=0pCcEiwly '
bon't behave freely, | 15(11% 10 1% 35( 18
lovinagly, co-opecztively
;
Total § 98(70) 4209 140 ( 100%)

A)

Abova table indicetas that,

82% of the caespondents bshave freely, lovingly,

e opatatively with thalr gere.tsekars, psronts end
frionds, out ~f thom DY sre meles & 23% sxe fomsles,
18% nf the fespmdents dom't bahauve fraeely, lovingly,
co=oporatively with thelr pactents, friends, caretakers,
amonget tham 11% aro meles and 7% are fameles,

gconclugions Ftom above snalysis cescarch student found
that mejority (1.0, 82% of the rospondents hehaove
fraaly, 1lovingly, co.oparstively with thalicpperaitas,
friads, caroe-tdkars otc,) S0 wa cin say thet majoeity
of thg ¢itldren heve 17040 soclal relstionsiip with
the sociaky,.

*H e
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IARLE NO. S0
A table showing clessificetion o2 tho respondants
according to their sex rogerding their foelings »f s~cial
- status with @o.immetes,

Responaas »f the Mgle Panale Total
gaspondent s
Feal superionr t» them 18(9%) 6( 4v 18(139
Feal oqual with tham 63(45% N( 199 19(64%
Foal inferinc t» them 23(16% °( 7% P 32(23%
Tot at 98(70% | 4ADN | MO(1mY
L i

Abova teble indigstes thet,

A) 13% of the caspomdonts fael aumétet to thaeirx
er-Inmatas and sut ~f them 9% are males and 4% arfe
fomalos,

B) 64% of the respondents foel cuql with thals goe.inmetas,
Anangst tham 45% afoe meles and 9% sfoe fomalaes,

(+)) 23% »f the raspondants feal inforior to thais

Q0einmatas, sut of whom 16¥ ara meles and 7% asre famalas,

conglugions. Prom the cbove teble wmalysis 1t 15 quite
evident that moj-oeity (1.0, 64% of tho cespondmts

faal equal with othar co.iomates, It i8 & good sign of &
oncd 2l adjustment, But thaere afe 23% ~f the respmdents

whn fiael inferisf ¢ton thalr en-inmat 08,5» wo can

Londude Sdteulate that 23X of respondeats have inforiosxrity
cUplex, which may sffact tn the developmont of

heslthy personality »f tham,

LE A
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Ialc MO, 51

A table showing the qlaossificatim of tha raspondents

sccoRding to thaelf sex ragerding thelr bhahavimur in e happy mood,

Rasponsas of the Male Panele Total
raespondents
tika to pley wiian happy é4({80% 190119 83(%%
t.ike to singks md dence 6( 4% 4 3% w79
whan heppy
rike to tel} storics wixm 3( 2% - 3( 29
heppy
Like to cheest.chatt vhaen 92({ 6% - 9 6%
beppy.
1ike to study whe happy 22(13%) 6{ 4% B(17%
L.i%e to spedll o =y ! 4( 3%) - 4 3%
subjagt dbefare eadiece j
¥ever bacare happy o33 | 3 2 6( 4%
tika to 42 verisue work 4( 3N 110 7% 15(1p%)
vhen hanpy.

Tot al 118(73%) 43 % 158 (1009

i

&bova teble indicetans that,

Z PeS. Raspondants heve given roce than oha cosponse at

one tim

A) $1% of the respondaats 1ike to pley whon they sce heppy.

out of whan 4% g males =nd 11% aca famales,

B) 7% »f te raspoadents like to sing and dance 4in &

happy mond, amongst then 4% are malas wnd 3% are fomelas,

c) 2% of the caspondants likao to tal)l stories whoan thay

eca happy and 211 of thom z2ra meloes,
D) 6% of the respondents 1ike to cast.chett whan they



)

3 Y

ere in a heppy mood and thgy srae 21l melas,

17% of the zespondamts like to study when they &e in
2 happy mond, Nut of viiom 13% ofg males and 49 ore

famel an,

7% »f thae taeaspondaents 1ike to spoek en my subjoct
bafsare sudiionce vhan thay £201 heppy and all »f thom

are males,

4% of the rospondants naver fing thamsclves in a
heppy mood, "ut »f thom 3% afe males & 2% sre fomales,

0% of the rasponcants ke to do verinus work when
happy and emongst tham 3% ofe malaes & 7% are fanalas,

gaglusions Prom the sbove analysis res@erch student
fand thet majority( f.o0 513 of the respondents like
top pley whan they ere happY.

mit thera 48 slsoe g small parcontoje of respondents
(1.0, 4% who never f£ind thenselves in & hq&py mood,

S0 wae gan gmelude that maisrity ~f the respondents
whan find thomselves in 2 heppy moody they like to

ploy , sing, chit.chatt, study or do verims w-rk,

" on



N2

A table shouing the classificetim of the respondants

eccording to thair ecax ragerding thaix bahaviour in & sad mond,

Rasponses of the

__.!a_af_m%_
. mMales ales | Total

gospondent s
4 :;ed to ¢y whan I wes| 3B(¥»H 18(12%9 36(389
s

I usad to sit sadly ST1(®% 21(14% 78(52%
I used to slaopw whenl (™) 2 19 8¢ 3%)
I vos sod

I used tn spask out my 20 1%) - 2 19
pain to my frionds ¢

ger et ok ars,

any stheeg 5 39 1( 1% 6( 39
T try to mix with my i

friands end try to | - 't 1% E 1( 19
fazget my pain f :

I never heegwa sad, T 3 2%3 - i 3 29

Tot al 108(71% 43( 2% t 151 (0%

Above tobla {ndlcetas thet,
L P.S. Respondants heve given moro than ana Cespouscs_/

A) 3B% of the cespondents to1d thet when thay ace in 8

sad mond, they usod to gLy aznd out ~f then B ¥ oo

moles and 124 ate farcles,

B) $3% of tho respondants t0ld thet whon they are in a

823 mond , they upad ton sit gedly, 2mongst thom ¥BX

aka malos & 14% zte forales,

C) 3% »f the raospondents told that when they sxa in s



D)

Q)

D3

sod mood, Thay usad to slaoap, out of them 2X are
maloes and 1% are fomalos,

1% of the respaondents told thet whan thaey afe in a
sa2d mood thaey usad to spaik out thalx nain to thede

fpionde o cerat skols and they are all meloas,

3”7 of the repondents tnld that whm thaey are s:d
thay usad t~ 45 sma o~thar things m:md all ~f tham
actae males,

1% »f the respondmts t514 thet when they are seod
thoy uead to mix with their £rionde nd tey to £opgat
thelr pein,Such raspondonts pre all fomzles,

2% of the raspodents told thet they naver becamg
s2d and thay ofe ell mclas,

comglugion:s From obove aulysis ressscch student found
that majantf nf the raspondants (1,2 529 d@> gt |
upsat & sad, In such a mood thay olther sit sadly »e
oty (38 or sleap. Vary faw(i,o. 1% of them spoesk sut
thelir pein to thair eo-immates of caro.tekors and veory
fow ( £.2, 1) of thaen try t» £oroet it by pleying with
ather chdideen,

50 we g ssy thot this may bacmo sdwiee booulk oA
patemality devalapment,

200



TARLE 40, 53

A tebla showing clevsification of the respondants

scctding t» tholf cax ragsrding their faslings »f secusity
with parents and with {nstitutimal staff,

Tgble No, Sleh
¥ith patants Melas Panales Total
Foal sccure 969 9 (229 177({ 219
Faal insacure - 6( 4 3 6({ 4 %
Feal indiffarant 1( 1% 6( 4 % 7{ 5%
Total 98(70 ) 42 % 10( 1»oN

Ab~vy table {ndcetes thet,

A) 91% af tha raspandante £20) segurtad with thelr peronts

and ~mt »~f ther 69% are maloe and 229 are fomasloas,

5 ) 4% »~f the respandents fea) insacured with their parents

and they sre a1 fomalas,

<) 5% of the respondmte faal indiffercnt with their

patants, amonst - hem,

1% exg meloe

. & axe fomeles,

with staff Maltas Famales | Total
Fasl sacure 79({ 561 36(24% 112(90%
Faoal insaquzre (6 % 4( 3% 13{ 9%
Faal indlffaeragnt Nt 71 S( 49 15(311% )
Tot al 98(69%) 42( 31% 190(1n0Y%

aAbove teble {indicates that,



c)

ns
80X »f the raspondants is socucted with the stoaft
manbars nf the {nstitute, smomgst them X sra males
sd Mx% sxo famales,

9% of the rospondants fcoal insecurcd with the staff
manbers of the fastitute end sut »f then 6% are males
and 3% ofa fersloas,

11% of the respodonts foal indifforont with the staff
mamhars »f the {nstitute, ~mt »f whom 7 are malas
ond 4% ore M&l”.

Caglusi it~ From the sbove molysis resasceh student
found thek majrrity »f the respondents (1,6, 91%)
foel securad with thelr parents, Alss 80% of tham
faol socutaed with their staff mombars, Bt 9% of tha
respmadents foal insecured or indiffarent with thelr
patants nd majority ~£f tham arae fonclo raospoadanis,
The causce for this situgti-n msy be thetir wnhaeclithy
datachad, tansa, relotionship with thaly paronts,

9% of the respondonte f£20l insacured with the
steaff monbare »f Institution end 11¥ of than fael
indi fforant, So this total »f MY raspomdants must be
89 bzacause ~f “halv reloti-mshin with ather ghildran o
858 corewt ceorm,

LA X J
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TARLE N0, 34
A teble showing the eluaiﬂqata ~m »f the respondets

according to thetr institution in texms »f their opinien

sbova the carg.takor,

spinion of the |  Aniket [obsafvstion ! observation;
£ aspondant . Niketan, home for homa for @ Total

Boys glzrls, !

!
Lika thom 43( 3229 ®B(1 % M( 249 115(83%9
dont® 1txe them 10 1% 21.%9 | 201.5% S ( 4%
1.4ke fow of them 30 2% 11(8%) | 6( 3% 013 B
Total (340 | 51(836.99 42(D.5% | 140(100%

C)

Abova tzble {ndicstes thet,

83X of the respondents 1ike the gerao.tckars of theirx
tnstitutes, ocut of them 3I2% are from rniket Nikotm
27% ata from the nbhsarvation hme €52 boys snd@ 4%
are from nbesorvetion home for qgirls,

4% of the respondmts don't 1ike the coro.tiels of
thair ftostitutes, Amonast ther 1Y sfe fran Aniket
Nixatan, l.5% afe from nhasrveti-mm hma £ boys and
1. %% are from the obsecveation homom £o£gicls,

13X of the rospondaonts 1like fow ~f th core.takaocs
of thelr institutoes, "ut of tham 2% are from Anikxet
Hiketen, 8% ate from tho sbsacvation home f£52 boys and
3% of then sre from the oObscrvation home forgirls,
This table dispcoves sur 6th hypothesis, thet wes as
furthet “ The destitutae childron oce afratd of



27
cataet akaecs in Institutim *,

canglusions om the sbove malysis raesearch atudemt
found that majority (1.9, 82 »of the respmdonts lixe ‘he
cars.tocars of their institut s,

8o we ¢cen Oraw & gmclusion thet the apinion

nf the raspondonts in qgoocel 48 grnd gbout thelr

gare.t tears,

LA R LX)
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OPINIONS OF THE RESPONDENTS ABOUT THEIR

CARE TAKRERSo
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TABLE W0, 35

A tabla showing the glassificatim of the respondents

sccotding to thair instutitons {n terms of tho rossme ¢

aisliking the core.takaors,

j No of Raspondents

Raspmsaes of the , , v Total
caspondents iNiketan home for hama £o£
! Boys aicls,
e . -
Thoy beheve harshlyl 4(3 % (79 | 4 ( 39 18(13%
and scold us
They don't ldve uUs,| =« e | M 2 9 4(2,5%9
Thay don't give | - 1(e5%9 | = 1 «5%
pegmiseion to play |
|
Thay dm't give - 1(e 5% | 2(e5% 2 1%
pesmission to go
ma
rike the catu-tdcur 43(31%9 | B(BN| 34(24x%) 115( 83%
i i
‘ ;
Total ! 870349 | 51(36.5% 42(2.59 |140(300%

i

abova table indlicates that,

A) Amonast thae 134 »f the raspmisnts whn dnn't ti%e the

gerat ekers hoceuse thay behave hefehly ond seold them,

™ are from Anfvet Uketen, 7¥ ate from “he nbserveti-n

home £ boys and 3¢ ore from the shacrvsting home

for girls,

B) 2,5% of tho respondants don't 1ike the caracetakaore

becsusze they dn't love tham, Nut »f them

+ 5% ara fxom the sbsacvetion home £72 boys end

2% ara from “he obscrvetion home for girls.



C)

0%

« 5% of the respmicazs don't like the gare.tskers
bacause thoy don': give the pesmission to play and 21l
of tham ace from the obasocv:tion homae £or boys,

1% of <he roeepmideacs dm't likae the cafo.t kars
bacsuse they dm't give tham petwiesion to go hame »
monqst thosae , 5% ore from the obsecvstion home 0T

boys and , %% zre from the absarvetim home fo2 girle,
Canglusiens Frar cbove snalysis it s obsaervad that

mej-rity »f tho caspmdats ( 83%) lika the garate-ors
Hawaver emonqst those who d» not like them (§7 %
neny »~f them { 1,6, 137 have ceplerr2d about tha
hazsh bahaviour »f thase carotekacs,

see 9
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TARLE HOo 08

A teble showing the glassificetin »f the respmmdents

8Ceotding tn thalr sex end thair desires f£or tha okiwe after

tastitutional 1ife.

Dasictas of the ,_ ; Total
ciildcan ; |
i i
! |
will emtinue the WB(41M | B | 86(61%9
esducation | !
f B i
%111 teke vocatimal : 6( 4% 5( 4% 8(11%)
training ‘
i
w411 seorch £t & Job | 1(21 % 70 5% . IM(W%)
will teke the transfes 2(1, 5% 11 9 L 3(2.5%
to othaer institute !
any othes L 21.5% 11 % : 3(3.5%
Tot al | os(e9% 42(31% ! 140 (200%

Above tabla indicstaes that,

2) 61% of the raspondants will 1ike to eomtinua the
oducation aftor thalr institutisnal life. out »f themw

41X ata malas & DY orfq favalas,

B 11X of the respondeits will like to teko wcetimal

training ~mt of whom 4% ore falses & 4% exa fanalos,

C) 25% »f the raspondants will sasrch o2 & oD =d
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emonigst tham 21X are malaes and 5% are famales,

2. 5% of the raspondants will tske trensfer to the
other Institute safter the institutimazl 1ife, Nt

of tham 1,5% are males and 1¥ exa femclas,

1« 5% of the respmndents will do somg ~ther thing
sftax {netitutional 1ife ammgst thom 3}, 3% aro malos
and 1% ara famelas,

Cuelugion: From sbove snelysis resgarch studmmt f£ound
thet mej ity ( L., 61% of the respondents will
like ts gontinue thalr educetion asfter the
institutional 1ifa,

Howcvet 26X of the rospmdmts tnld that
thay will seacch for a Sob to support thelr family,
whigh must be bacsuse »f thalr paor family backgramd, |

snee
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TARCE N0, 3

A teble showing thae ¢lessificetiom »f the respmdents
acenrrding tn thalf sex and thalr expagtating ebosut thelr
cahadiiitstion fram Institution,

Senx
acttim of .
the childcen Msles  Fomales | Tstel
139(38%9 = 13( 9% . SA3ITN

Institurge ah~ldh help

for taking fusther '
aducetim or traning

Institute shoudl hwelp 7(19% ? 11(8 9 B(771%
for getting us a job

Institute sh~ull scend (2219 0wl 79 OB
them to their parants,

Tnstitute .
prasont should Mk trenz fax
tham in othar institue 2(1% 11 % M2 %
Institute should atrange ‘
far thaelr molri Qe o 4(39 4( 3%
Ay other - H2 3 (M
Total 98(70% 42( 0% 145 (100%

aAbove tedte {ndicetaos that,

A) 37% of the respendonte expact thet, i{nstitute sh-mld
help them far taking further oducastinn or training,
Mt of tham, 2B% afe males and 9% arae famolas,

D) 1% nf the cespondonts axpoct that {nstitute sh-uld
haelp them in gatting thar & job, amongst them P¥ ere

males and 8% ara faomaoles,



c)

D)
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2% of the respondants expact thet institute sh-wmld
sand@ tham to their parents , Sugh are 22X mslos & 7%
are famales,

2% of tha respondants expocts thiet thay should be
tronsferred in othat finstitute, Amomgst them, 1%
aTe males and 1% ero famalas,

3% of the respondants expoact thet {nsituto should

acrange Thelr marrfoge end all of them are fomelos,

2% of tha resprndonts axpact some sthar tasks then
thase mantinad sbove and thay ere all faralas,

GONCLUSION; Pram tha above snalyeis resgerch studant &
!mnd‘ehat mejoeity (1.6, 3I7% raespmdmts expact

thet institute shimld help them far taking furthor
edugstim or training,

we cen conglude thet maj-ority 68% of the
caspondents axpact same of Ahof type »f rehabliteation
progeamme froam tho institution, Mmly 29% of them want
to go bagk to thair parents,

This {ndlcatas thet Lt is assontial on tha part

of the Institution to plan 22 taka up o messive

_uhmnuum pEogeanmrae for thcese childcon,

s e
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 IaoLE NO, 88
A table shiywing the clessifigetinn of the raesp-mdents
scerEding to thelr sex rayarding thelir £eolings ehnut the
Institutioms,

i sex
Rasponsaes of the LM e sT Totel
cespmndats i !

Thate will be love mnd | 97(69 % »(BY 138 (97% )
affaction shmt i

Instituti-n in thair §
oind, i

w11l not heve sny Jove . 1(1%) 29 & 31)
affoction for
Instit\tion,

Totel 98(70% @ 42(% 16 (199

Above tablo indicates that,

1) 97% of the respmdemts will heve a love snd affaction
for the institution 4{n thaeiz minds after loeeving it,
out of than 69 sro mcles and BX ere tmaléao

2) only 3% of the respondeonts told thet gh thair will not
by my love o affaectim £-r thae institution in future
@d mongst them 1% are malas & 27 exc famalaes,
COCLUSIOte From sbove snalysis resasrch studant £ound
thet mejority (lea, 979 »f the raspondents, aftar
loaving the institution will have love and affection
about {nstitution {n their minds,

LA d
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A table showving the classificeti-n of the respondonts

acerrding to thelr sex and thelr desires to help the

institution,
Responses of the . ™ales romele S | Tot el
M1l denstemonay | 6NN | (149 | 82(%4%

; !
Will donete clothes . 70 5% L 6 4% 13( 9%)
W1l donete astcblas 23(15% ) | 13(8.%% | 35(23 5%
will work hoce 9( 6% 2 1% 07 %
any othes 4(3% 1. 5% $(3, 5% )
Don't wish to help \
the institution M ™ \ 2 1% S( %)

Total 17(71% (3% | 151(1oY
B S T BT
NOTR,

In this table zaspsndants heve given more then two

Table
taspmeas , S5 tha totel of thae tnld 18 15 9
Abave tebls indicstaes that,

A S4x of the respondents wish to help the Institution by
donating monay, out of whom, 417 ara meles & M4 % are
famelen,

B) 9% of the rcapondants wish to help the Institutiom
by dmating ¢lothaes, Amangst them, 5% acroe malas and
4% ara femslas,

¢ 23, 5% of ths raspondents wish to halp the institution
by dmaeting asateblas and thay aca 15X are males, & B, 5%
oce famalas,
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7% of the respondants wish to help the institution
by working thove, such include €X of males snd 31X
of fencles,

3, 5% ~»f tho respondants wish o help the Institution
by somg@ sthet means, "t »f them § 3% ate malgs and

3% ate fomalas,

3% of the respondants don’t wish to help the
matitution, "t of them 2% sra malas & 1% ate fanalas,

CONCL.USIONy Prom the above snalysis {t appears thet
majority »f the respondaonts wish t» help the
Institution by donating money and 23,35% »f ther

by astzblas, This indicaizs their lnve and affaction
£or the Tastitution and thair decire to halp their
Institution,

snepe



n?

IARLE 8O, 6O
A tablae showing the lassificatimt € tha cora.t ckors

eceniding to thalr fnstitutions, sex end treining c-ondition,

| ~ ' obsarvetion ?
No of Anfket Obsocvation . homa fof o
carotakecs|  Miketan home for boys _ Gicls t
Male Forald TetalVeld, Yomele Totel Male P@dm:
Teained | - |1 1 (1]« |21~ 11 1 )3
Ontretned | 1 | - 1 |8 | « |8 1« |3 |3 le
? |

Totall 2 | 2 206 | - |6 |- & & im

§ ] 3

Above tabla indicetes thet,

1)  out of 12 ceratckers wnly 3 core.takars ere speclelly
tained in child cere, Nut of which 1 {s from Aniket
Niketen, 1 is fromg Obsarvetion home for Days end
1 is fgom obsccvation homae fo2 girls.

2 out of 12 care.takarls, 9 »f% tham are untratned, "Mt
of wirich 1 is from antkat Nikatan, 5 of tham are from
Obsorvation homag for boys and 3 of than ara from
Obsacvetion home £or gircls,

3 out of 12 caretokors 5 ceretskars sre famelas ad 7
carat ekers ofa malos, All cerat akers of the obscrvetion
on- homg £2¢ girls exe fonales & A)l cgucot akers from
obaacvat ion home £or boys sro males,
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CONCLUSION ¢+ Mejority of the carot edeors from the
Balkalym.smkul are meloes and majority »f thom
sre wtrasinoed,

S50 1t {8 elso nbsarved that thaelif bahavinur with
the childran {s not maturad enough to wnderstend thelir
problens, They do not underst and the impoctence of
patamelity davalopmant o€ the ehild, So thaey use
gough langusge and thay dechave harshly with the childraen,
So we can econclude that the caro.takars »f the ghild
welfare tnstitutions 1ikg destitute homos, Obsorvation
homes must ba treined fn child cere,

see e



~217-A -

DISTRIBUTION OF THE CARETAKERS ACCORDING
TO THEIR TRAINING CONDITION

SCALE 2C M. =1 CARETAKER
INDEX -

ANIKET NIKETAN - |
O0B%e HOME FOR BOYS -
oBs, HOME FOR GIRLS -

5T

at

> 2y
2-

TRAINED

%
UNTRAINED  ¢———i /



